








• • • Td{E (9 
TU1 5 ST~ 

T8-fE 5~ 'E 

STAMPEDE! Srs. Alan Deffenbaugh, Michael Pothoff, Jrs. Brian 
Tieman, Sheri Shott, Soph. Jaydee Mitchell, Crystal Rexroad and 
Fr. Mary Ann Ayers push to be first in the lunch line. 

BEMENT HIGH SCHOOL 
201 S. Champaign Street 

Bement, IL 61813 217-678-8230 



HERE WE GO • • • 

Doesn't is seem odd the more 
things change, the more they stay 
the same? Another school year began 
with very little fanfare, except for 
the seniors who anticipated being the 
leaders and for the freshmen who 
feared their initiation. The coaching 
department welcomed Dirk Veldman 
as head football coach and Craig 
Rogers as boys' basketball assistant 
coach. Coach Linda Taylor led her 
volleyball team to another successful 
conference season. Faculty surprises 
come rarely especially with Mr. 
Hensley's timeless sweater. He said 
that "it's the only one I really like." 
Mrs. Defend's pregnancy was unex-

DO YOU K OW WHERE YOUR KIDS ARE 
AT 8:30? Junior Carol High and M . Rahn 
ure look excited thi morning during the u u­

al humdrum homeroom ritual. 

Table Of 

Contents 

Breaking New 
Ground . . . Page 4 

pected by most. The real doozy was 
that she was expecting twins. "Ev­
eryone was real excited and that 
made me real excited. I have really 
appreciated everyone asking ques­
tions." 

The major change this year came 
to the annual staff. With a new advi­
sor, Mrs. Henricks, the new staff in­
corporated many new ideas into the 
book. Editors Amy Shelton and Kim 
Carver guided the staff with two 
goals in mind - to lower the price of 
the book and to represent the entire 
student body. Hopefully, this was 
achieved while maintaining the qual­
ity of past editions. 

Take A Look At 
Me Now . 

Page 18 

' 

li .... ,.. . 
' .. 

Nothing 
New ... Page 38 



Learning Something 
New ... Page 50 

LOOK OUT! Most morning , teacher can be found in the hallways, over~eeing the students' 
activity. Mr. Hen ley and Mrs. Defend. tand in the lower hallway before the three-minute bell 
rush. 

THE EARLY BIRDS GET THE WORMS! Junior Gwen Bate and ophomore Jill Lewis arrive 
in the morning through the front door of the chool with bright and shiny face . 

Seasons 
Change . . . Page 66 

Back In Circula­
tion . . . Page 84 



LOOK OUT VILLA GROVE! Junior Bob 
Miller leads his clas to a first place float in 
the traditional Friday homecoming parade. 

4 

PRETTY BOY! ophomore Ja on Dowell 
puts a few finishing touches on his hair before 
clas at a quick locker stop. 



OPERATION "BULLDOG" STORM. en­
ior Jennifer Rexroad and Alan Deffenbaugh 
support the 2nd place float in the homecoming 
parade. 

RIDE ON COWGIRL! Senior Tammy Morris 
and onny Haynes horse around through 
town during the homecoming parade. 

HOME. JAME ! Junior Marcus Wright shows 
team spirit while carrying Junior teammate 
Kevin Wal h down the hall during lunch. 

WHAT'S 0 INTERESTING BOYS? opho­
mores Bob Day, Tim Hite, Jake Mann, Josh 
Nichols, Andy Jayne, and enior Matt Wool­
ley gather at lunch to finish up orne last min­
ute afternoon homework. 

5 



BU BUDDIES. Junior Laurie Einhorn and 
freshman Erika Larson eagerly escape the 
cold bus, hoping their homerooms are cozi­
er. 

WAKE UP! The freshmen in Mrs. Flood's 
homeroom wait for the first hour bel! to ring. 
Sheila Earles and Paul Fuson daydream 
while Chris Chestnut chats and Mrs. Flood 
mentally prepares for the day. 

DAY AFTER DAY 
A typical morning at BHS began 

with kids who crowded the lobbies 
bright and early, excited about going 
to their classes ... NOT! The kids 
who weren't riding around in their 
cars or shooting hoops in the gym 
were scattered in the hallway gossip­
ing, finishing homework, or falling 
back asleep as they waited for the 
bell to ring. Once the bell rang you 
could see a line forming in the office, 
full of students who needed admits 
or lunch tickets. A couple of seconds 
before the final bell rang, you could 
see a few people like Carly Koebel 
and Allison Fairbanks running to 
homeroom so they wouldn't be late. 
Finally the last bell rang and anoth­
er school day began. 

At the end of the school day, the 

6 

students were eagerly waiting for the 
final bell. As the clock struck 3:00, 
everyone got impatient. They started 
to squirm in their seats and talk 
about what they were going to do 
that night. At about 3:01, talking was 
interrupted as Mr. Doan announced 
the kids who had detentions. As soon 
as he finished, the bell rang. Kids 
dashed out the door running to their 
lockers to get their books and coats. 
In about 5 minutes, there was no one 
in the halls except for the worn­
down teachers, the kids waiting for 
practice, and the those eagerly wait­
ing to serve their detentions. 

0 WHAT DID YOU GET FOR N MBER 
FOUR? emors Tammy Morris and Mandy 
McCabe take a moment to doublecheck the 
day's homework at Mandy's locker. 



IT' A BEAUTIFUL DAY IN THE NEIGH­
BORHOOD. ,Junior .Josh Benson take a mo­
ment to put his coat in his locker before home­
room. Won't you be my neighbor, Josh? 

WHERE' THE FIRE? ophomore Ja on 
Dowell ha to make an extra trip back into 
chool for he ha forgotten omething. 

FREE AT LA T! Fre hmen Adam Garrett 
and Jeremy Thomp on are pleased that the 
school day is over. 

7 



8 

ROYALTY '92 
After the disappointing late start of the football 

game Friday night, everybody was anxious for a 
better time at Saturday night's dance. "Students 
did a good job organizing the parade, the coronation 
and decorating for the dance. Spirit Week helped 
students enjoy Homecoming Week. However, this is 
the first year the Student Council lost money," said 
Mr. Lefever. A large spectator group welcomed the 
court around 8:30 and congratulated King Kent 
Shonkwiler and Queen Julie Fay. After Junior Den­
ise Arney, vice-president of Student Council, an­
nounced the king and queen, most people unfortu­
nately danced a few short dances then left. Miss 
Gaudauskas said, "I was pleased with everything 
during Homecoming. My only disappointment was 
that the attendance wasn't as big as it has been in 
the past." By Monday morning, the tense atmo­
sphere disappeared and was replaced with exhaus­
tion! 

A NIGHT TO REMEMBER. King Kent Shonkwiler and Queen Julie 
Fay will never forget this coronation. 

ONE MOMENT IN TIME. Tami Belton and Shannon Dick DANCE THE NIGHT AWAY. Tami Wilkinson and David Van 
take time out from family and friends for a picture. Schoyck are enjoying themselves as they dance. 



A NIGHT OF ROYALTY. The 1991 court includ David Van 
Schoyck, Tami Wilkinson, Amy Shelton, Roger Strack, attendants 
Jordan Swaim, Shawn Harrington, King Kent Shonkwiler, Queen 

IN THE SPOTLIGHT. Amy Shelton and Roger Strack beam for 
the crowd of cameras. 

Julie Fay, attendants Megan Scott, Sarah Hendrix, Tim Gadbury, 
Carly Koebel, Tami Belton and hannon Dick. 

U FORGETTABLE TIMES. Tim G dbury and Carly Koebel 
are taking dvantage of the DJ'a selections. 

9 



SURRENDER 
TO THE 

SIXTIES SPIRIT 
Not many people participated in 

the first few days of Spirit Week. 
Maybe they felt like they'd be the 
only dork if they showed up in 
thongs or clashy clothes. But by the 
time Hippie Day rolled around on 
Wednesday, everyone saw how much 
fun it was to dress up! And boy, did 
they dress up! The flashy new 
"threads" were flashbacks for the 
teachers. The week ended with Color 
Day and Purple & White Day. The 
homecoming theme made a stir but 

0 TIME FOR FUN? emor Jame. Brewer 
still finds time to study through all the excite­
ment of pirit Week. 

10 

the Junior Clas showed how a great 
sense of humor wins out. Their class 
won the float competition. But don't 
get too big-headed, Class of '93! The 
Senior Class won the overall Spirit 
Week competition. 

MLMMIFIED' emor K1m Carver and Kent 
honkwiler partiCipate in the toilet paper 

wrapping conte t during one of the homeroom 
activitie . 

FREEDOM ROCK! ophomore Jaydee 
Mitchell shows her chool spirit by dres ing 
up on Hippie Day. 



CHIEF INDIAN! enior Brian hewmaker 
stand up to get a better view of what is going 
on down on the gym floor. 

WHOA. DUDES! Freshman Jeremy Baker 
shows off his unique style on Hippie Day. 

PEACE. MAN! Fre hmen Mary Ann Ayers, 
Jennifer England and Adam Garrett recreate 
the Woodstock era. 

A BLA T FROM THE PA T! Seniors Tami 
Wilkin on, Carly Koebel, Jennifer Rexroad, 
Taroi Belton, Amy helton and Mandy 
McCabe are the ultimate flower children. 

11 



WE DO LUNCH! 
The students at BHS were always 

waiting for the 12:05 bell to ring. You 
could tell by all of the growling stom­
achs of the fourth hour classes. The 
hallways were a big rush. Some stu­
dents went uptown to the IGA but 
others headed to Charlie's for pizza 
or Super K for a microwave sandwich 
and fries. Some students stayed at 
school and ate lunch in the cafeteria. 

Around 12:35 the lower hall began 
to fill back up. Everyone gathered to 
catch the latest news or fight over 
the heater in the winter. Then ex­
citement broke as the fifth hour bell 
rang and everyone headed to class. 
After the students had gotten gum 
from a friend and settled in their 
seats, the tardy bell rang with three 
hours left to go. 

CHOW TIME! Junior Denise Arney 1 caught 
off guard at Super K with her two·cour e feast, 
while ophomore Paula Wood waits in line. 

12 

LUNCH HOUR HOPPING! Fre hman Tara 
Lamb, Sophomore Tom nyder, Juniors Marc 
Wright and Jeff McCullough mob the IGA to 
shop around for lunch goodie . 

SOME SERIOUS CHOW! Sophomore Tim 
Hite eats some snack cakes in the IGA parking 
lot during lunch. 

NOT WHILE WE'RE EATING! Sophomore 
Jo h Gregory, Jason Buttenck, Andy Driscoll, 
and Freshman John Laroe are pleased with 
the interruption of their lunch . NOT! 



OLVING THE WORLD' PROBLEM 
Jumor Mark Bea ly and Chri Drobena re t 
after lunch on the steps by Mr. Hensley's 
room. 

PIG OUT! Tara Sullender eem skeptical 
about eating her food while Freshman Brandi 
Ramos has no problem with her!>. 

BON APETITE? Sophomore Jason Dowell 
impatiently waits for his nuked food at the 

uper K before moochers come along. 

13 



ICE APRON. JEFF! Junior Jeff Well i fix­
mg the chicken for dinner and evening meal 
at Hardee' . 

14 

EE YOUR LEGS' emor Tammy 
a piece a chicken while working 

IN' PIZZAS! enior Julie Fay-meister 
and ophomore Keela-rama humard makin' 
p1zza · at Charlie's. 

SPIC AND SPAN. Junior Debbie Dodge buffs 
the kitchen floor at Bement Manor. 



JAMMIN' JOBS 
"Could I have a Fun Meal to go, 

please?" This is just one example of 
what people who worked at Hardee's 
heard. People like Julie Fay and 
Keela Shumard heard, "Could I have 
a large pepperoni pizza with extra 
cheese?" 

So why did people work? They 
wanted to earn money for things 
such as gas and clothes. Amy Shelton 
thought, "Working at the nursing 

home gives me an overview of what 
to expect when I get out of college 
because my career could possibly in­
volve elders." Students worked at 
fast food restaurants, nursing homes, 
grocery stores, gas stations, and 
banks. We had one senior student 
who worked for PRO AMBU­
LANCE. That student, James Brew­
er, was also our school's student 
trainer. 

WHAT'S WITH THE "WIG"? enior Mandy 
McCabe prepare dinner for the re idents at 
Bement Manor. 

IT' A BARGAIN DEAL! Junior hawn Fuss 
gets motivated to re tock the bargain shelf at 
the IGA. 

15 



LOAD 'EM UP! Sophomores Mi ty Tieman, 
Machelle Hill and Junior Denise humard 
pile into Bob Miller's car for one more day of 
school. 

WEEKEND 
WARRIOR 
Weekends! The two days everyone 

looked forward to throughout the 
week. Many people already knew 
what those days would hold. Some 
people dreaded them because they 
would be working the whole time. 
There didn't seem to be an R&R for 
the working class. Some people went 
in groups to see movies. Some people 
chose to rem em her . . . in their own 
way. 

ARE WE HAVING FUN YET? Sophomores 
Allison Fairbanks, Lisa Fogerson, Paula Wood 
and graduate Tere a Jamison huddle on the 
bleachers during a cold Friday night football 
game. 

16 

UPTOWN BOYS. Sophomore Jeff Dick and 
Junior Brian Tieman humbly pose with Sen­
ior Chris Stoerger, who is wielding his sword 
(car antenna) in Camelot (IGA parking lot). 



A LAST HURRAH 
WHERE'D HE GO? Senior Tammy Mor· 
ris looked for her date as a slow song began 
to play. 

SHY GIRL? Junior Lorrie Yokley avoided the 
attention at After Prom. 

GET DOWN! Junior Gwen Bates danced all 
night at After Prom. 

STILL HOWING THEIR PIRIT! The en­
ior guys show off their Football and enior 
shirts. 

TAKING A BREATHER! eniors Lisa Buck­
ner and Amy Shelton take a rest with their 
boyfriends, Brian Rollin and Richard McDer­
mith. 

STUFF YOUR FACE! Junior Travi Tieman 
is amazed at how much food Chris Carver con­
sumes during the night 



"I'LL NEVER LET YOU GO" 
The 1991-92 Prom was held at the 

Regent in Savoy with a good turnout. 
The Junior class went over during 
the day to finish up the decorations. 
Junior Josh Benson was recognized 
for his outstanding job on the bal­
loon heart of the picture backdrop. 
Prom turned out with mixed opin­
ions. Some liked the Chicken Gordon 
Bleu and Beef Tips and others 
didn't. The two silver hearts at each 
place setting could be turned in for 
soft drinks. The theme was "I'll Nev-

er Let You Go" accented with blue 
and silver decorations. This year 
there was a dance contest. Senior 
Chris Thompson won the gold med­
al, with his unique dancing. The Sen­
ior class gathered around to keep the 
party going at After Prom. The Sen­
ior parents put on the After Prom in 
Bement at the Legion. They changed 
the style of food. The years before, 
there was always junk food. This 
year the food was healthy like crack­
ers, cheese and vegetables. The Sen-

SLOW AND TEADY. enior Tammy Morris 
and her date Kevin Nohn take it low during 
the dance. 

MAKE'N CONVERSATION! Junior 
Shari hott, Li a Carver, Gwen Bates, and 
Jo h Ben on talked prior to dinner. 

DANCE YOUR SOCKS OFF! Senior Chris 
Thompson won the dance competition at 
Prom. 

ior parents presented each Senior 
with a mug and ten dollars. When 
the night came to an end, everyone 
was sad. Tim Gadbury and Jennifer 
Rexroad left with smiles on their 
faces. They each won a big prize - a 
CD ghettoblaster. 

CHECK'N OUT THE GIRL ! ophomore 
Brent Cribb and emor · hannon Dick and 
Chri toerger at back and watched the dance 
act1v1ty 



PREITY IN PINK. enior Lisa Buckner and her date 
Brian Rollin are getting ready to dance. 

WHAT' THE JOKE? enior Amy helton joke with 
Kevin Nolin at the prom table. 

DINNER TALK. Senior Kim Carver and her date Frank Chapman enjoy 
conver ing with their table. 

SIGNING YOUR LIFE AWAY! Sophomore Jill Lewis and Michelle Hill write 
their song selection for the DJ. 



NO TOPPING! enior Tim Gadbury and 
Junior Denise Shumard and Ronna Felty 
how everyone how to dance. 

DON'T WORRY BE HAPPY! enior Amy 
Iagle and her date get a little clo e on a slow 
on g. 

WHAT'S UP? Senior Mike Pothoff sees some­
thing amazing. 

BOOGIE WOOGIE! eniors Amy Shelton and 
Kim Carver get down to the music at After 
Prom. 

DEAD BEAT NOT! Junior heri 
hott and date Josh Campbell are 

awake but Junior Teri Hes and Sopho­
more Troy Shott are just about dead 
asleep. 

WEETPEA . enior Kim Carver and 
date Frank Chapman enjoy their night out. 

AW, MY FEET! eniors Chris Thompson 
and Mandy McCabe are starting to feel the 
foot pain. 

OK HOT HOTS! Seniors Matt Woolley 
and Alan Defenbaugh and ophomore Ja­
cob Mann watch everyone el e dance. 



WHAT WAS THAT? Senior David Van 
choyck, Junior Bob Miller and Sophomore 

Jeff Dick watch an incredible antenna sword­
fight take place in the IGA parking lot. 

AH, GUYS CUT IT OUT! Freshmen Shei­
la Earles, Tara Lamb and Tosha Hooker 
maintain a serious attitude during a Friday 
night football game. 

17 



OK3T 
'E1foW 

• 

RUNNING OF THE "BULL" DOG . Junior· 
Marc Bea ley and Brian Tieman dart through 
a homecoming clas competition, being careful 
not to step on anyone' toe ! 

18 

DON'T ME WITH ME! enior Robb Lar­
son intimidate fre hmen while strutting 
down the hallway before class. 



BE QUIET, PLEA E. Mr. Lefever discus e 
his bold experience in his American History 
class. 

HUGS, NOT DRUGS. ophomore Misty Tie­
man passe her happy carefree spirit in the 
hallway to . ophomores Jill Lewis, Nikki 
Blickenstaff, Nicole Sharp and Keela Shu­
mard. 

LEAVE ME ALONE. Fre hman Jake Moore 
quickly puts away his books to escape sopho­
more J.J. England's mighty blow. 

ALMO T HOME ... ROOM! Juniors Amy 
Hite and Gwen Bate stroll to Mi s Eichel­
berger's homeroom. 

19 



Alan Deffenbaugh 

20 



Shannon Dick 

21 



22 

Jennifer 
Rexroad 



Amy Shelton 

23 



24 

David 
Van Schoyck 

Matt 
Woo]ley 



OKAY. BOYS AND GIRLS . . . enior Jame 
Brewer announces the drama play to the grade 
chool. 

WRAP IT UP! emor Shannon Dick quickly 
tries to roll up enior Kim Carver during pir­
it Week competition while enior Kent 

honkwiler cheers him on. 

YOU'RE LOOKING FOR TROUBLE. enior 
Lisa Buckner et Junior Travi Tieman 
straight about a few things during lunch. 

THI IS GROOVY! enior Roger track i 
existmg m the funky world of Htppie Day 
during Homecoming. 



26 

Deni e Arney 
Gwen Bate 
tark Beasley 

John Benson 
Li a Carver 

Chris Drobena 
Laurie Einhorn 

Ronna Felty 
hawn Fu 

Ryan Hawn 

Tere a He. 
Carol High 

Amy Hite 
Angela Ingrum 
hannon Jarboe 

Josh Lietz 
Jeff McCullough 

Bob Miller 
Karla Nelsen 

Sheri Shott 

Deni e humard 
Wendy Thomp on 

Brian Tieman 
Travis Tieman 

Kevin Walsh 

Jeff Well 
Marcu Wright 

Clint Zoch 

NOT PICTURED: 
Jenny Pope 

Brandon Shonkwiler 
Lorrie Yokley 



JUNIORS 
THAT'S ENTERTAh MENT! Junior Mar­
cus Wright relaxes while members of the Dra­
ma clas perform "A Royal Chri tmas" in the 
small gym. 

WELL. LOOK AT THAT! Mr. Air~;man 
points to the display borrowed from the Illi­
noi tate Archives . o Juniors Karla Nelsen 
and Jenny Pope pay clo e attention. 

THE MASTERPIECE! Juniors Bob Miller 
and Chris Drobena peek out the window of the 
IGA that Bob decorated for the holiday sea­
son. 

A PICTURE. NOW? Junior Brandon Shonk­
wiler top at his locker to empty h1s gym bag 
in the morning before chool. 

27 



28 

Adam Auth 
Kri ti Becker 

tkki Blickenstaff 
Jason Butterick 

Brent Cribb 

Bob Day 
Jeff Dick 

Jason Dowell 
Andy Driscoll 

Kendra Enyart 

Alii on Fairbank 
Li. a Foger on 
~teve Gadbury 
Jo h Gregory 
David Guyot 

cott Henderson 
Machelle Hill 

Tim Hite 
Jason Holt 
hane Isbell 

Andy Jayne 
Jeremy Jones 

Jill Lewis 
Jacob Mann 

Jeni McCullough 

.Jayde Mitchell 
Bobbi Nale 

Michael Nelson 
Josh Nichols 
Ja on Reilly 



FREEZE! Sophomore Tom Snyder stops to 
look through the freezer at the IGA for possi­
ble lunch choice . 

LOCK UPt Sophomore Jason Butterick 
makes sure his locker is secured before 
going to his next class. 

Crystal Rexroad 
Cry tal Riley 
Ryan chnierle 
Nicole Sharp 
Troy hott 

Jim Smith 
Brian humard 
Keels humard 
Tom nyder 
Brad toerger 

Jamie toerger 
Tara ullender 
Misty Tieman 
Holly Tracy 
Paula Wood 

Cindy Yokley 

NOT PICTURED: 
Eric Kline 

WHAT PAGE AM I ON? Sophomore Jeni McCul­
lough shows Senior Mandy McCabe pictures from 
last year's yearbook during the signing party in the 
cafeteria. 

29 



FRESHMEN 

IS IT RIGHT? Fre hman Jake Moore que • 
t10n Junior Jenny Pope' an wer in 5th hour 
tudy hall. 

30 

Mary Ann Ayer~; 
Jenny Bate 
Carrie Beebe 

Jason Ben on 
Chri Chestnut 

Becky Clodfelter 
Jennifer Drobena 

heila Earles 
Jeremy Elli 

Jennifer England 

BIG MAC ATTACK! Leaving a tudent 
Council meeting in the library during home­
room, Freshman Jenny Bates licks her lips as 
she thinks about lunch. 



Cory Fay 
Kim Fay 
Paul Fuson 
Adam Garrett 
Tosha Hooker 

Meli .. a Ingrum 
Heather Isbell 
Twanna Jessie 
Tara Lamb 
Kri ti Lane 

John Laroe 
Erika Lar on 
Brandi Lawson 
Alex Logue 
David Mago 

Ryan Manint 
Robin Miller 
Jacob Moore 
Lana Morgan 
Angela Nel en 

tephanie Poague 
Ernie Radmaker 
Brandi Ramo 
Lora nyder 
Jeremy Thomp on 

Cindy Totten 
Hillary Vance 

arah Wright 
Jeremy Wright 
Je e Wright 

NOT PICTURED: 
Michael Hawn 
Kacy Mitchell 
Scott Reed 

31 



Darrell Stevens - Superintendent 

BOARD OF EDUCATION- (seated) Gene 
Corum, Dave Martin, Tim Tracy, (standing) 

PEACE AND QUIET! The camera interrupts 
Mrs. Bentley, hard at work in the office in 
between the phone calls and student que -
tion. 

The administration faced crucial 
issues throughout the year. A refer­
endum to fund the school budget 
without the use of working cash 
bonds was put on the November bal­
lot. Several new board members were 
also elected. After the referendum 
passed, consolidation talks contin­
ued with Monticello School District. 
The talks seemed to cool down when 
the State said the state aid would be 
cut in half if such a merger were to 
take place. Even so, the thought still 
lingered ... 

Jani Hamilton and JoAnn Bentley Secre-
taries 

Gene chnierle, Charles Hendrix, teve Bate , 
Tom Loftu. 

ADMINISTRATION 
32 

Bob Doan - Principal 

INFORMATIONAL MEETING Mr 
speaks about the referendum is ues at a 
meeting before the important electiOn, w 
board member Tim Tracy listens. 

CAUTIOUS EYES. Mr. Doan watches 
driving demonstration by Country Com 
to the student body in October. 



SUPPORT STAFF 
As the day to day activities of 

school went on, the people behind 
the scenes helped keep the process 
moving smoothly. Students came to 
school, walked through the lunch 
line and the halls with little notice to 
the effort put forth by these staff 

members. Whether it was the baked 
goods sold at lunch, the extra help at 
the concession stand or the unevent­
ful trip to an extracurricular event, 
the appreciation may not have been 
spoken but it was there. 

COOK - Mary Morgan, Josephine 
Durbin, Louise Butterick, Georgia 
Mulvaney, and Barb Warnes. 

BUS DRIVERS- Evelyn Dick, Margie 
Wright, Dorothy Shott, Carol Dishman and 
Jim Dishman. (not pictured - Don and 
Barb Birch) 

CUSTODIANS - Mark Somers, Will 
Bowlin, Della Bowlin and Jack Dodge. 

33 



FACULTY 
Joe Air man 

Hi tory, PE 
Diane Benzek 

Mathematic 
Joann Carpenter 

Re ource Room 
Aide 

Virginia Defend 
Home 

Economics 
Tonya Flavin 

Mathematic 

Cathy Flood 
English 

Minnie Gudau kas 
Librarian 

John Har hbarger 
Driver's Ed. 
Jane Henricks 

pan ish 
Tom Hensley 

cience 

Kent Lefever 
History, 

Guidance 
Jerry Newlin 

Indu trial Arts 
Cathy Rahn 

Resource Room 
Donna Sharp 

English, 
Guidance 

Linda Taylor 
Physical Ed. 

Merle Taylor 
Busine s 

Karen Wilkinson 
Choru 

John Wingle 
Mathematics 

Mark York 
Band 

HOW'D I DO? 
Freshman Paul 
Fu on, Juniors 

Li a Carver and 
Angela Ingrum 

anxiously look on 
a Mr. Wingle 

grade their te ts. 

34 

NOT PICTURED: 
Debbie 

Eichelberger 
Art 

Rich Gro s 
Physical Ed. 
Dirk Veldman 
Health, PE 



GO DOGS! Coach Veldman gives his pep 
peech during the Homecoming pep rally 

Thursday night. 

SWEET DREAMS! Mrs. Defend's thoughts 
turn to nacks in the home-ec room on a beau­
tiful fall afternoon. 

A BLOW OUT! Coach Veldman and Coach 
Harshbarger practice putting out a candle dur­
ing the Homecoming pep rally Thur day 
night. 

( 

OVERTIME. Mis Rahn sorts papers in the 
office at a quiet late afternoon hour. 

LOYAL SPECTATOR$. Mi G. and Mr. 
Defend watch as Spirit Week take off Mon­
day morning in the big gym. 

35 



36 

HOMEROOM PARENTS 
ENIOR ADVI OR . Mr . Defend, Mr. 

Harshbarger, and Mr Hensley. 

JL NIOR ADVI OR . Ms. Eichelberger, 
Ms Rahn, and Mrs. Wilkinson. 

OPHOMORE ADVI OR ' . Mr. Taylor, 
Mr Air man, and Mr. Wingle. 

FRE HMAN ADVI OR . Mr . Henrick , 
M Flood, and Mr. Veldman. 



ROAMIN' THE HALLS. John struts down 
the empty upstairs hallway at the beginning of 
the 1991-1992 chool year. 

As we go through our school years, 
we are growmg 

We are learning about life and the 
world 

We each develop our own inter­
ests. 

Whether you and John had a lot in 
common does not matter -

What does matter is that he was 
one of us - our friend and our class­
mate. 

We must keep our memories and 
we should do what he did every day 
- talk to our friends - talk to each 
other about our memories and our 
thoughts just as we have seen him 
doing with his close friends uptown GOURMET CHEF? Junior Jo h Ben on and 
because he was one of us and will John hold their own in the Foods Class last 
always be a part of us. year. 

- Denise Arney 

REALLY? John seems amused at what David 
Thompson is saying in the library during 
tudy hall last year. 

37 



HURRY UP! Fre hman Jenny Bates, Sopho­
more Jake Mann and Junior Gwen Bates all 
li ten attentively during a Student Council 
meeting in the library. 

38 

LA. LA. LA! Sophomore Cindy Yokley sings 
Christmas carols at the beginning of the Dra­
ma play in the small gym. 



LAST MINUTE WRAPPING. Junior Li. a 
Carver, ophomore Nikki Blicken taff and 
Fre. hman Brandi Ramo are bu y making 

pani h lub Chri tmas baskets for the nur -
ing home. 

HOW MUCH LONGER? Junior heri hott 
seems filled with enthusiasm during the FHA 
Christmas party in the small gym. 

ophomore Ryan chnierle, 
Junior Brian Tieman, Karla Nel en and Lau­
rie Einhorn chow down during a New taff 
meeting in Mr . Flood' room. 

39 



SCHOOL HEROES JU T CLOWNIN' AROUND. ophomore 
Keela humard IS urpri ed by Junior Deni. e 

humard's attack while Junior Travis Tieman 
pay no attention to their antic at the Christ. 
mas party. This year FHA-HERO had the 

chance to work with two advisers in­
stead of just one. Mrs. Liesner took 
over the group during the last nine 
weeks when Mrs. Defend took a leave 
of absence to have her twin boys, 
Evan and Eric. FHA-HERO helped 
the community with Food for Fam­
ilies around Thanksgiving. They also 
sold Spirit-o-grams and Ghoul-o­
grams during Homecoming and Hal­
loween. FHA sold flowers to high 
school students for their sweethearts. 
The gift kits from Tom-Wat raised 
money for the annual trip to Six 
Flags in April. The group sent their 
new and old officers to the State 
Convention on April 3rd in Spring­
field. 

WHAT? VOLLEY-BA KETBALL? opho­
more Ryan chnierle can't help but shoot a 
few hoops with the only thing he can find at 
the FHA Christmas party in the small gym­
a volleyball. 

FHA-HERO. Robb Larson, Jake Mann, Denise Shumard, Keela Shu­
mard, Machelle Hill, Jill Lewis, Misty Tieman, Jason Dowell and Ryan 

chnierle. 

40 

WHAT'S 0 FUNNY? Sophomores Holly 
Tracy and Lisa Fogerson catch a few laugh 
during a break from organizing Tom-Wat 
fund-rai ing orders in the Home-Ec room. 

---== -

FHA-HERO. Allison Fairbanks, Robin Miller, Amy Slagle, Li 
Buckner, Angie Ingrum, Crystal Riley, Carol High, Holly Tracy, 
rie Einhorn, tephanie Poague, Paula Wood, Lisa Foger ·on, Ta 
Belton and Travis Tieman. 



DRAMATIZING NEWS 
The realization of no spring play 

was a disappointment. Ms. Sharp 
commented, "Without a play, it's 
hard to keep the organization going, 
but there were students initiaited 
last year who deserved going to Fes­
tival this year." 

The News-Staff published its own 
newspaper quarterly. Ms. Flood said, 
"It was one of the more difficult 
years because I had such a small class 
of only five people, but they and the 
five or six other News-staff people 
worked really hard." 

CHECKIN IT TWICE. Mr . Flood has Junior 
Laurie Einhorn and Sophomore Ryan 

chnierle look over details for the enior issue 
of the new paper. 

HOLD THE PRE 
editor Amy 
corrections 

LET THE SHOW BEGIN! enior Brian 
hewmaker talks it up with the audience 

while playing the narrator in the winter play. 

THE JOKESTERS! enior Matt Woolley and 
ophomore Jake Mann take time out from 

their busy acting . chedule to have a little fun. 

YE , YOUR MAJE TY! enior Tim Gadbury 
and Fre hman Angela Nelsen stand up in 
shock as the Prince s is happy! 

NEWSTAFF. Laurie Einhorn, Karla Nelsen, Amy helton, Mrs. Flood, 
Ryan chnierle, Brian Tieman, heri hott and Denise humard. 

THE PlANS. Jeff Wells, Julie Fay, Tim Gadbury, Shannon Jarboe, 
Ms. Sharp and Tami Wilkinson. 

41 



CREATIVE IDEAS 

MEETING! Fre hmen Tara Lamb and Jenny 
Bate chat before the tudent Council meet­
ing tarts in the library. 

CO CENTRATE. Art teacher Ms. Eichel­
berger watches emor Li a Buckner paint the 
laundry-mat window at Chri tmastime. 

STUDENT COUNCIL. Denise Arney, Tara Lamb, Jenny Bate., Mary 
Ann Ayer , Amy helton, Holly Tracy, Gwen Bates, Tami Wilkin on, 
Kri ti Becker, Tara 'ullender, Angie Ingrum, Carly Koebel , hannon 
. Jarboe, Jenny Pope, Kent honkwiler, .Ja on Dowell, .Jake Mann, Chris 
Thomp on and John Laroe. 

42 

WI E MOVE! Student Council started recy­
cling all the pop can dispo ed during lunch 
hour ophomore Holly Tracy collects the 
can in the gym lobby. 

DO A GOOD JOB! ophomore Jo h ichols 
and Jumor Jo h Ben on help Bement get mto 
the Christmas pirit by painting on the win­
dow of the hardware store for the art clas . 

ART CLUB. Hillary Vance, Jayde Mitchell, Amy helton, Lisa Buck­
ner, Kacy Mitchell, Kendra Enyart, Chri Drobena, David Guyot, 
Ryan Manint and Tim Hite . 



ANNUAL LABOR 
Putting this yearbook together took 
the effort of two dedicated staff 
workers. eniors and co-editor Amy 

helton and Kim Carver worked not 
only through the chool year, but 
al o four weeks after the la t day of 
chool. \Vhen it wa ea y to let orne­

one else do the work, these two fin­
ished the job they started with new 
advi er Jane Henrick . 

everal other staff members worked 
diligently throughout the school 
year. Junior Li a Carver, Teresa 
He s, Angie Ingrum, Sophomore 
Josh Gregory and Freshman Carrie 

THEY'RE CALLED CROPPER 1 'emor co­
editor Kim Carver and Amy helton crop 
their face joking around. 

Beebe attended meetings regularly. 
Senior Julie Fay helped out when 
deadline eemed impossible to 
meet. 

The a i tance of the e people mu t 
also be recognized. Mr. Merle Taylor 
answered numerous questions and 
provided typewriters. Mrs. Joann 
Bentley assisted with paperwork 
problem and mailing . Mr. Gene 
Schnierle provided many ports pho­
tographs, especially for the basket­
ball and baseball ections. A special 
thank you to all those involved. 

TIME FOR A RE T 1 'enora Henricks gets 
caught taking a break on her pop can in tead 
of working on the yearbook. 

J MP FOR JOY! ' enora Henrick jump off 
her de~k when the yearbook i completed. 

A GLARI!'<G ELF PORTRAIT' enior co­
editors Amv 'helton, Kim Carver and taff 
Advi er 'e~ora Henricks take a picture of 
them elve to record the historical moment. 

43 



FEEL THE BEAT 
There were 29 students in Chorus 

and 15 Show Choir members. Mrs. 
Karen Wilkinson, the Chorus teach­
er, aid "I wish there weren't so 
many class conflicts so more people 
could be in Chorus. Chorus is the 
type of class that helps build poise 
and self -confidence." 

A lot of time and effort was put 
into chorus and Show Choir, both 
inside and outside of school. Tim 
Gadbury attended a week long Show 
Choir camp at Millikin University 
last summer. In Chorus, Tim and 
Tami Wilkinson both qualified for 
District III !MEA Choral Festival. 
Tami qualified for !MEA All-State 

for the second year, but also this year 
she performed in Honors Choir. The 
enthusiastic Choral director ended 
by saying, "I really appreciate work­
ing with the young adults in Show 
Choir. The class (Chorus), as a 
whole, has improved tremendously 
on part-singing. I'm pleased with the 
way we ended the 91-92 school year." 

HOWL 'OFF THEIR JAZZ! Fre hmen Car­
rie Beebe, Melissa Ingrum, Mary Ann Ayers, 
Paul Fu on and Junior Jeff Wells sing "Beau­
ty and the Beast" at the Arts and Music Hon­
or · Concert. 

DO-RE MI. Choir member perform during 
the Chri tmas Mu ic Concert. 

CHORU . Robb Larson, Tim Gadbury, Roger track, Jeff Wells, Ja on 
Butterick, Alan Deffenbaugh, Carly Koebel, Tami Wilkin on, Julie Fay 
and Karla .l';elsen. 

CHORU Kristi Lane, Deni e Arney, hannon Jarboe, Paul Fuson, 
Chri Che tnut, Melissa Ingrum, Robin Miller, Carrie Beebe, tephanie 
Poague, Mary Ann Ayers, Tara Lamb, Jennifer Rexroad, Amy Iagle, 
Kendra Enyart and Jenny Pope. 

44 

SHOW CHOIR. Alan Deffenbaugh, Tim Gadbury, hannon Ja 
Jeff Wells, Karla Nel en, Meli a Ingrum, Carrie Beebe, Tami 
kin on, Julie Fay, Jenny Pope, Paul Fu on, Deni e Arney, 
Che tnut, Ja on Butterick and Mary Ann Ayers. 



FINE-TUNED SPIRIT 
RO K 'EM ophomore Ja on Butterick 
make the band boogey while .Junior .Jeff 
Well and ophomore Jason Reilly look on 
amazed. 

WAITIN' FOR THE RIGHT TIME Junior 
Jeff Wells waits for hi part to play in the 
band. 

The band had twenty-five mem­
bers with Mr. York as director. Even 
though uniforms and bright lights 
highlighted the band at football 
games, the cool attitude didn't stop 
at the end of the season. The re­
sounding trumpets played by Mr. 
York, Chris Thompson, and Ryan 
Manint began every boys' basketball 
game. At the spaghetti supper, the 
attire was informal and Mike Hawn's 
jazzy look of shades and hat matched 
the evening. During lunch hour, 
drums could be heard as Jeff Wells 
taught middle schoolers the basic 
drum beats. And we must acknowl­
edge the talents of our resident com­
poser, Jason Butterick. 

TRIKE UP THE BAND Mr. Mark York 
conducts the band in the pring Concert. 

FLAG CORP Jennifer Drobena, Robm Miller, 
Amanda Upton, Heather Beurrier, and Holly 
Amaan. 

BAND Mandy McCabe, Robin Miller, Karla Nelson, Mr. York, Tami 
Wilkinson, Jason Butterick, Jeremy Jones, Chris Thompson, Ryan Man­
int, and Mike Hawn 

BAND Jeff Wells, Jeremy Wright, Ernie Radmaker, Tim Gadbury, 
Chn Chestnut, Ja on Reilly, Erika Larson, Melissa Ingrum, Brandi 
Lawson, Carrie Beebe, Jennifer Drobena, Dem e humard, Jamie 

toerger, and Jo h Gregory. 

45 



BARCELONA IN BEMENT 

GOTCHA! Freshman Becky Clod­
felter and Sophomore Jason Butter­
ick are caught off guard as they help 
with the Christmas baskets. 

CHOICES! Fre hman Tara 
Lamb distributes the gifts for the 
Bement Manor Christmas bas­
kets. 

SPANI H CLUB. Carol High, Denise Arney, hannon Jarboe, Lisa 
Carver, Josh Gregory, Angela Ingrum, John Laroe, Holly Tracy, Jason 
Butterick, Paula Wood and Allison Fairbanks. 

46 

Spanish Club celebrated its second 
year with a membership of 25 mem. 
bers. The officers were President 
James Brewer, Vice-President Julie 
Fay, Treasurer Amy Shelton and 
Secretary Denise Arney. At Christ­
mas, the club gave each resident of 
Bement Manor Nursing Home a bas­
ket filled with fruit, cookies and gifts. 
Spanish Christmas carols were sung 
and club members then enjoyed a 
Christmas fiesta in the small gym. In 
the spring, the group saw the Jose 
Molinas dancers in Bloomington and 
ate lunch at Chi-Chi's. The strawber­
ry delights were a big hit! At the end 
of the year, members received pen­
pals. 

SPANISH CLUB. Mary Ann Ayers, Brandi Ramos, N1kki Blicken· 
staff, Julie Fay, Tara Lamb, James Brewer, Jeni McCullough, Kun 
Carver, Tara Sullender, Teri Hess, Amy Shelton, Kristi Becker, Karla 
Nelson, Josh Lietz and Clint Zoch. 

B-CLUB. Shane Isbell, Denise Arney, Kristi Becker, Tara Sullender, 
Mr. Harshbarger, Ryan chmerle, Alan Deffenbaugh, Lisa Carver, 
Shannon Jarboe, Jenny Pope, Mrs. L. Taylor, Andy McClure, Josh 
Lietz, Karla Nelsen, Matt Woolley and Andy Driscoll. 



BRAIN STORMING 
LOOK, A FIR T! ophomore and Conference 
MVP Ja on Butterick and Coach Tabaka 
. tand proudly with Bement' first Conference 
Championship trophy. 

The 1992 Scholastic Bowl Team 
was very proud when they won 
the Little Okaw Valley Confer­
ence. They were the first team 
from Bement to ever win it. Prac­
tices and meets were difficult at 
times but the team members man­
aged. Jason Butterick was named 
Conference MVP, answering 25 
correct tossups. They had a one­
and-one record in the regional 
meet. Led by Coach Jackie Ta­
baka and Time Keeper/Assistant 
Coach Louise Butterick, the team 
had a record-breaking year. 

BE PATIE T' emor Chris Thomp on, 
ophomores Jake Mann, Tim Hite, Josh 

Gregory, Jason Butterick and Freshman 
Mary Ann Ayers wait for the trophy. 

] 

WE'RE THINKING! emor Jame Brewer, 
ophomores Tim Hite, Jo h Gregory, Jason 

Butterick and Freshman Mary Ann Ayers 
think about a question at the Regional cho­
lastic Bowl Meet. 

CONGRATULATION enior Chri 
Thomp, on and Coach Tabaka are awarded the 
trophy by Mr. teven at the recognition a • 
. embly during homeroom. 

emors Chris Thompson, Jame Brewer, 
Junior Teresa Hess, ophomores Tim Hite, Jake Mann, Jason 
Butterick, Josh Gregory, Fre hman Mary Ann Ayers and Coach 
Jackie Tabaka. 

B-CLUB. Tim Gadbury, Paul Fu on, Tami Belton, Julie Fay, Deni e 
humard, Shannon Dick, Tami Wilkinson, Carty Koebel, Kevin Wal h, 

Teri Hes , Mandy McCabe, Tammy Morris, Jennifer Rexroad, Kim 
Carver and Brian hewmaker. Not pictured: Roger track, Chri. 

toerger and David Van choyck. 

47 



SMART STUFF 
LIGHT OF KNOWLEDGE. Junior Li. 
Carver and Teresa He listen carefully a: 

enior Chris Thompson explains the impor 
tance of NHS. 

At Honors Night, two new mem­
bers were inducted into the National 
Honor Society. Juniors Teresa Hess 
and Lisa Carver were added to the 
list in a ceremony held in the cafete­
ria. At graduation, Senior Chris 
Thompson spoke as valedictorian 
and classmate Amy Shelton spoke as 
salutatorian. The speeches revealed 
the two sides of commencement. 
Amy talked of the many changes 
that had already occurred in the 
school experiences of the class of '92. 
Chris explained the changes the pub­
lic must be ready to take on in the 
future. The ceremony ended with the 
graduates celebrating with silly 
string and confetti. 

VALEDICTORIAN. Chris Thomp on gives 
an impas ioned plea to understand social in­
equality during his commencement address. 

SALUTATORIAN. Amy helton speaks 
fondly of the special memories in her emotion­
al address at commencement. 

NH . Teresa Hess, Amy Shelton, Lisa Carver, Julie Fay, Tami Wilkin­
on and Chris Thomp on. 

48 

CONGRATULATIONS! Juniors Lisa Carver and Teresa Hess lea 
their purpo e as members of NH as explained by emor Julie Fay 



A) CHEE E" Mr. Lefever, spon or of Life­
. avers ts having a little fun at the get together 
at Miss Sharp's house. 

TAKE A BREAK! ponsor Mts Sharp sit 
down to get a thirst quencher. 

TIME 0 T" ophomore Nikki Blicken taff, 
Juniors Dentse Arney and Angie Ingrum take 
a break from the party action. 

PIG OUT!! 'ophomore Nikki Bhcken taff, 
.Junior Lisa Carver, ponsors Mtss 'harp and 
Mr. Lefever grab a bite to eat in the middle of 
the action. 

LIFESAVER'. Brandon honkwiler, Marc Wright, ,Jayde Mitchell, 
Am\ 'helton, Angie Ingrum, Tamt Wtlktn on, 'ikkt Blickenstaff, 
Lisa Carver, Deni e Arney, Mr Lefever. and Miss harp. 

TYLE OR OT? Fre hmen Lora nyder ha a tyle change but Ernie 
Radmaker ttck to hi old way . 

49 



WHAT' THAT MELL? Freshman Lana 
Morgan, Twanna Jes ie and Kacy Mitchell 
congregate with cia mate Tara Lamb, Kri ti 
Lane, Alex Logue and John Laroe, ready to 
conquer the fir t year of high chool. 

50 

TROLLIN'! Junior Kevin Walsh casually 
walk up to Mr. Hen ley's de k on a typical 
hot day. 



IT IS LIKE THIS! enior Amy helton ex­
plain to Junior herri Shott and enior Amy 

Iagle what' going on while Fre hman Kacy 
Mitchell pa e by. 

ROLL 'EM! enior Jim Brewer rolls up the 
body he traced in the up tairs hallway during 

panish II. 

MAKIN' THE GRADE. Junior Lori Yokley 
make up a math te t in the hallway during 
class. 

LOOKIN' TOWARD THE FUTURE. Junior 
Brandon honkwiler and Mr. Lefever work on 
the class chedule for next year. 

51 



HIT THE ROAD! 
At the beginning of the year, 

Country Companies presented a pro­
gram howing the relationship be­
tween peed and stopping distance. 
The event wa cary since 2 teacher 
and 2 tudent got behind the wheel 
of a car on a crowded street. At the 
end of the year, Douglas-Piatt Coun­
tie brought two dummie along to 
talk about eatbelt afety. During a 
self-e teem a embly pre ented by 
David Tallman of L.I.F.E. Mini -
trie , Fre hman John Laroe made a 
3-point shot to give Freshman Lora 
Snyder the chance to give Mr. Doan 
a beauty treatment. 

HOOT THREE! Fre hman Jacob 1oore 
shoot , while da. mate John Laroe and .Jun­
ior Kevin Wal. h concentrate hard on shooting 
three pointer . 

52 

GOT HA! Freshman Lora nyder gets back 
at Mr. Doan by giving h1m a whipped cream 
pie in the face during the . elf-esteem as. em­
bly. 

DOING A GOOD JOB! ophomores Jim 
mith and Troy hott help out with the skid 

te t by measuring the length of the . kid 
mark . 

GEE, WHERE' WALLY? David Tallman, a 
speaker from L.I.F.E. Ministries of prmg­
field, cream for self-e teem during an all ­
school assembly. 

Bl RN RUBBER! enior Tami Belton give. 
us a gnn after completmg the skid te t. 

LI TE WELL! emor ChrL Thompson, 
Coache Veldman and Taylor await their 
turn. while Harry Porter and the Country 
Companies repre entative give them instruc­
tion . 



BODILY HARM 
During the 1991-1992 school year, 

the students had some good times in 
Physical Education. They also had 
some laughs by refusing to dress in 
the cold gym during winter. The ef­
fort proved fruitless. They played 
many sports, ranging from golf and 
bowling to softball and touch foot­
ball. When National Physical testing 
came, everyone dreaded running the 
mile but were relieved to get it over. 

Even though the students moaned 
and groaned about dressing, many 
hilarious experiences were had by 
all. The PE department consisted of 
Mrs. L. Taylor, Jr. J. Airsman, Mr. 
D. Veldman, and Mr. R. Gross. 

FORE! emor ,Julie Fay, Junior Ronna 
Felty, Ang1e Ingrum, Lorrie Yokley, opho­
more Kri ti Becker play golf near the football 
field in Mr. Airsman' 3rd hour PE cia. s. 

BOOGIE DOWN! eniors Li a Buckner 
and Tammy Morri whlle they practice their 
dance move during aerobic . 

WATCH ME NOW. - Mr. Air man hows hi 
PE cia. how aerobic are to be done. 

WHERE'D IT GO? -Junior Clint Zoch looks 
for his golf ball as it goe off into the un. 

53 



FACTS 'N MONEY 
'T DY, BO\ ! Fre hmen Je~ ie Wright, Jer­
emy Thomp on, and cott Reed study for an 
upcoming test. 

WHATCHA DOIN'? Junior Karla Nel. en 
and Jo h Lietz look at what' happenmg on 
the other ide of the room while the re t of the 
cia. pays attention. 

BRAIN BREAK. entor Tami Belton, 
Tammy Morris, and Robb Lar on take a mo­
ment to re t their brain. at the end of Ac­
counting. 

T 'RN TO PAGE 273. Junior Li. a Carver, 
Terri He , and Carol High are ·tudying hard 
or are they hardly tudying? 

54 

TYPE FASTER! ,lowly but . urely opho­
more Tim Htte type up hi assignment on the 
computer for Data Proce ing. 

\\'AITING PATIENTLY. ophomore Paula 
Wood load the computer o he can 
working in Data Proce ·ing. 



DAY OF THE DEAD' pani h II Ia. cele­
brated a Mexican holiday by dressing up in 
ghostly co tume . 

THEY WERE "T TOO BAD! A 1. . Flood 
hands back a tel;t to Junior Jenny Pope, Class­
mate Denise Arney and enior Tim Gadbury 
wait anxiou ly. 

THI I ONE OF MY FAVORITE ! opho­
more Jaydee Mitchell teache a ong to the 
cia. during Poetry. 

DO YO THI K IT MEA enior 
Tami Belton, Juhe Fay, Carly Koebel, Tami 
Wilkinson, Mandy McCabe work to figure out 
college prep. vocabulary while Ms. harp 
look on during Advanced Compo ition 

FRlJ TRATIO ET I 1 Fre hman Brandi 
Law ·on, Juniors Denise Arney, Karla :-.lei on, 
'hannon Jarboe, and Fre hman Kim Fa} con­
centrate while they take the panish I te t. 

HABLA ENGLISH 
55 



FIGURE IT OUT 
LOOK AT 'E!\.1 GO! The tudent in Biology 
take off on their exams enthusiastically. 

:-..EAKY GRL ' . :\1r. Wingle eems amused as 
he . hares a funny moment with himself. 

LOOK AT THAT FACE! Mr. Hen!iley takes a minute from his busy day 
to be :\1 r. Photogenic. 

IF LOOKS CO LD KILL Sophomore Misty Tieman gives a da 
mate the glare while \1r Wmgle looks for her te!it at the end of clas 

56 



GET TO \\'ORK' orne band member!> chat 
during a break at the paghetti upper while 
other are trying hard to li ten to instructions. 

DO"''T GIVE 'P YO 'R DAY .JOB HA! 
HA' Faculty Ensemble was a special treat at 
the . paghetti Supper! 

ARTL~TS AT WORK. enior Andv McClure 
look. deeply for a creative thought. and cia -
mate Li. a Buckner want to make . ure no 
black scrapings from her colored scratch board 
are on her face. 

A MO STER CREATION' Fre hman teve 
Gadbur~ shows off the mask that he made m 
Art I class during the art show exhibit. 

FI'\ISHI:-.JG P THE YEAR. With a mile, 
Mr~ Wilkin!>on figure Ia t of the year book­
keeping for choru .. 

H DDLE P! Fre hmen .Jamt t 1erger, ,\1i­
chael Hawn, and .Jeremy Wright group togeth­
er to talk during band while Ryan ,\1anint 
seeks out a new discuc ion. 

SING, PLAY OR DRAW 
57 



STUDY CORNER 
Even though the library was u ed 
quite a bit for study halls, it has oth­
er hidden trea ure . New papers and 
magazine were alway in big de­
mand The g1rl liked to grab the 

EVENTEEN and the guy usually 
fought over the port page of the 
many new paper· When tudent 
had cla project , Mi G wa alway 
willing to help the perfect ladies and 

58 

gentlemen with all their library 
need . he also taped various TI-IN 
programs for teachers and made ure 
the A V equipment was available for 
cla room u e. 

PEACE A. 'D Q IE'I Junior Laurie Einhorn 
and 'ophomore Niccle harp :tudy for tina! 
exam. in the quiet libran 

NEW VOCABULARY. Freshman Cindy Tot­
ten and ·enior Amy 'Iagle u e the big dictio­
nary to help Mis G with a difficult eros word 
puzzle. 

WIDE 'ELECTIO.:-.:. Fre hman :\teli~ ... a In. 
grum earche through the tacks of maga. 
zines for something interesting to read. 

SAFE A D 'OL. D Junior Mike elsen 
re ts h1 knee as he read the newspaper 



BUSY, BUSY! Junior Chris Drobena, Sopho­
more Brian Shumard and Senior Kent Shonk­
wiler work diligently on their work to keep 
from di turbing Mr. Taylor. 

CHRIS KNOWS ALL! enior Chris Stoerger 
thinks he is pulling a fast one over the study 
hall teacher. 

PUMPING LEAD! Fre hmen Jennifer En­
gland, John Laroe study to make their grade 
while Junior Denise Arney pump up orne 
lead. 

WORK TIME! Freshmen Cory Fay and en­
ior David Van choyck put their pencils to 
work. 

QUIET PLEA E! ophomore Adam Auth 
and Brad toerger work quietly on their 
choolwork. 

59 



PICK 'N CHOOSE 
In TI-IN, Ronna Felty cho e to 

take Anatomy/Physiology everyday 
after chool from 3:00 to 3:50. Mr. 
Hen ley watched over the cla s espe­
cially when Ronna dissected a fetal 
pig. Chri Thomp on started every 
morning out earlier than mo t. From 
8:00 to :50 Chris took Calculus with 
Mrs. Parrish as proctor. 

In the Home-Ec department, peo­
ple pigged out in Foods while their 
wardrobe got a boost in Clothing 
class. The baby eggs and Preschool 
were a big hit in Child Care. Big 
dream of mansions were tarted in 
Living Environment . Thankfully 
everyone pas ed Management! 

If you ventured out into the shop 
area, sparks really flew in the weld­
ing department. That dream house 
could be wired with the plans of in­
dustrial arts class. But, it's a good 
thing they kept those monster trucks 
out of the parking lot. 

MAYBE I CAN HELP? Mr. Hen ley helps 
Junior Ronna Felty while she 1 tumped on a 
problem. 

60 

CALC LADORA' ' emor Chris Thompson 
works on a calculus problem. 

WELL LOOKIE THERE. Mr Hensley and 
Junior Ronna Felty don't . eem to mind the 
gory details of Anatomy/Phy iology. 

WHAT'LL I DO EXT? Mr . Parrish keeps bu y wh1le enior hris Thompson works on 
calculus problem. 



PREPARING FOR THE KIDS. In Child Care 
cia. , Mrs. Leisner explains to 'eniors Jenni­
fer Rexroad and Kent Shonkwiler what to ex­
pect with the children. 

., 

• 
.. 
• 

GETTIN' ME Y1 enior David Van 
Schoyck shows Lind ey how to fingerpaint 
during the pre chool se · ion of Child Care. 

SPARK FLY! ophomore Ryan Hawn fin ­
ishes welding one of the ample needed to 
turn in for credit. 

WHEW! ophomore Eric Kline takes a break 
from one of the welding booth in Mr. ew­
lin's 6th hour cia 

CAN YOL A Y CHEE E? emor Roger 
track tell Annette to m1le prettily for the 

camera during Child Care. 

61 



THE RIGHT 
TURN 

High school years brought many 
hard choices and problems to the 
student body. But, on the second 
floor in the guidance office, two 
friendly faces could be found. Any 
time during the day, a student could 
talk to either guidance counselor 
about a schedule, school or personal 
conflict. 

CLA ' CHEDULE . Junior Lorrie Yokley 
and Mr LeFever work out her enior year 
schedule. 

SIDEWALK. Sophomore Keela Shumard and 
Driver's Ed teacher Mr. Harshbarger go for a 
crui e around town. 

PICTURE PERFECT. M . harp and Mr. 
LeFever how everyone what perfect teeth 
look like. 

62 

Mr. John Harshbarger could be seen 
riding around town during the day, 
But, not many people envied his po­
sition. Sitting next to our inexperi­
enced drivers everyday wasn't all it 
was "crashed" up to be. He was 
somewhat secure in knowing that he 
had a brake pedal on his side of the 
car. 

HANGING OUT. Ms. harp works her part of 
the time in the guidance office. 

DUMMY! The crash dummies put on a · 
about 0 eatbelt 0 afety for the high . chool. 



Ms. Rahn's room, on the second floor 
helped some students in their aca­
demic studies. Not only did Ms. 
Rahn tutor students, but she also 
taught different subjects. Her warm 
personality brought out the best in 
her classroom. Mrs. JoAnn Carpen­
ter returned for a second year to be a 
teacher's aid for the Resource Room. 
Ms. Rahn and Mrs. Carpenter had to 

DOUBLE T RO UBLE! Freshmen Je remy 
T homp on and David Magos look like they're 
up to mischief in the resource room. 

keep up with the classroom sched­
ules of different classes in order to 
provide up-to-date guidance. Wheth­
er it was Math, English or Manage­
ment, these two could handle it. 

LOOKS PRETTY GOOD! M . Rahn help 
Hillary Vance with one of her writing a ign­
ment. 

ITP GOT TO BE PERFECT! 'enior Michael 
Pothoff take hi time completing hi. a ign­
ment, even though his T- hirt indicate he 
can't wait for graduation. 

HELPFUL RESOURCES 
63 



CHANGING FACES 
The econd emester brought two 
new faces and one familiar acquaint­
ance. Two University of Illinois stu­
dent teacher came to teach History 
and Engli h. Mr. Martin Hodel was 
the new tudent teacher in Hi tory. 
Mr. Hodel brought new idea of 
teaching. Mr. Hodel encouraged his 

DO BLE TRO BLE! Mrs. Defend and her 
husband's hand. are full with the twin. at 
graduation. 

HOMEWORK BL E '' Mi Fernalld help 
ophomore Eric Kline out on homework while 
ophomore ,Jim mith work on hi quietly. 

64 

cla es to discuss openly current 
events. Miss Holly Fernalld came 
and stepped into Mrs. Flood's spot to 
teach some English classes. When 
Mr . Defend left for maternity leave, 
Mr . Deb Leisner took over all the 
Home-Ec clas es. The students real­
ly enjoyed all the new teachers. 

SEW MA 'TER. Mrs. Leisner i caught work­
ing on a ewmg machine at the end of the year. 

I 
OTE TIME. Mr. Hodel prepare his class by 

fm;t puttmg orne note on the board. 

LET' PARTY' Mr . Defend i amazed bv 
party the emor cia. put on for her befor~ 
maternity leave. 



0 PROBLEM. Walkmg into the school the 
fir ·t day of exams, ophomore cott Hender­

undi turbed by what the day hold 

CLEANI G UP. ophomore Keela humard 
helps cia. mate Machelle Hill clean out her 
locker in the lower hallway. 

WHERE' EVERYBODY? ophomores Tom 
nyder and Jeff Dick are amazed to find 

them elve kings of the hill in the cafeteria 
during exams. 

The last days of classes followed the 
same pattern as past year . The sen­
iors were in the gym, practicing for 
graduation on Senior Day. Mean­
while, the underclassmen were pre­
paring for final exams in the class­
rooms. Lockers were cleaned out and 
textbooks returned. Club picnics and 
last minute get-togethers were held. 

TCDY E ION. ophomore Holly Tracy 
and Nicole harp take advantage of the quiet 
library and the extra time before the fir t 
exam of the day. 

A \\'ALKER? ophomore Crystal Riley has to 
take final exam in the A V room becau e of a 
little accident. 

Homeroom families celebrated the 
end of the year with morning parties. 
At 2:00 on Wednesday, everybody 
bolted out of the school, only to re­
turn on Friday morning to receive 
report cards. 

THE FINAL DAYS 
65 



HOOT FOR ONE' Junior Karla Nelson 
hoots a freethrow after being hacked while 

other Junior· Denise Arney, hannon Jarboe 
and enior Kim Carver dash in for rebounding 
po 1tion. 

66 

HANG TIME Fre hman John Laroe and 
enior Roger track try their best to block an 

offen ive player out of a basket. 



HANG IN THERE! Fre hman Heather I bell, 
Carrie Beebe, Meli. a Ingram, ophomore 
Misty Tieman and Machelle Hill po e in an 
elegant manner while Juniors Deni. e hu· 
mard, Deni. e Arney, eniors Tami Wilkin on, 
Tami Belton, Carly Koebel and Julie Fay are 
monkeying around on the bar . 

CAT FIGHT? ophomore Jeni McCullough 
battles with Arthur toe cape the me s she has 
gotten her elf into. 

REACH FOR THE NET! Junior Li a Carver 
and enior Tami Belton practice their excel­
lent volleyball form during warm-up before a 
match again t Cerro Gordo. 

RE T OR INJURY? enior Chri toerger 
takes a break, o he can have his injury looked 
at. 

67 



SERVING TO WIN 
The volleyball players began 

thinking about another great season 
during the summer, as they lifted 
weights to get ready. One week be­
fore school started, the girls were 
practicing with double sessions. The 
season didn't go as well as the year 
before, but still ended on a high note. 
Junior hannon Jarboe stated, "We 
had a good season this year and next 
year there is a lot of upcoming poten­
tial. So there is a good chance of be­
ing even better." 

Varsity Scores 
Atwood 
Monticello 
Arcola 
Newman 
Arthur 
Tuscola 
Newman 
Villa Grove 
Cerro Gordo 
Deland 
Atwood 
Arcola 
Wapella 
Arthur 
Tuscola 
Niantic 
Villa Grove 
Cerro Gordo 
Deland Tourney 
LOVC 
Regional 

w 
w 
w 
w 
w 
L 
w 
w 
w 
w 
w 
w 
w 
L 
L 
L 
w 
w 

2nd 
2nd 
2nd 

Senior Tami Wilkinson was named 
Second Team All-Conference and 
Co-MVP, while Junior Shannon Jar­
boe made First Team All-Conference 
(unanimous), Co-MVP, Most Kills, 
and Best Service Percentage. Junior 
Jenny Pope received the Hustle 
Award and Sophomore Kristi Becker 
was awarded the Most Improved. 

LINE UP! eniors Julie Fay, Tammy Morris, 
Tami Wilkinson and Junior Jenny Pope prac­
tice their bumps before a match. 

IN YOUR FACE! Junior Shannon Jarboe at­
tempts to kill the ball in the opponent's face. 

FOOTWORK! Fre hmen Brandi Law on, a­
rab Wright, and ophomore Nikki Blicken­
staff get in their defensive stand ready for the 
ball. 

-

JV VOLLEYBALL. Brandi Ramo , arab Wright, tephanie Poague, 
K1m Fay, heila Earles, Brandi Law on, Kri ti Becker, Tara ullender, 
Jeni McCullough, Nikki Blickenstaff and Coach Tonya Flavin. 

VARSITY VOLLEYBALL. Mandy McCabe, Tammy Morris, Tam 
Belton, Tam• Wilkin on. Julie Fay, Angie Ingrum, Kim Carver, Den 
ise Arney, Jenny Pope, Karla Nel en, hannon Jarboe, Amy 
Kristi Becker, Teri He s, Lisa Carver and Coach Linda Taylor. 

68 



UB TITUTION. Junior hannon Jarboe 
w1pe the sweat from her face while Junior 
Lisa Carver fixes her hair and Senior Kim 
Carver waits to sub titute for her sister. 

JV Scores 

Atwood 
Monticello 
Arcola 
Newman 
Arthur 
Tuscola 
Newman 
Villa Grove 
Cerro Gordo 
Deland 
Atwood 
Arcola 
Wapella 
Arthur 
Tuscola 
Niantic 
Villa Grove 
Cerro Gordo 

w 
w 
w 
L 
w 
w 
L 
w 
w 
L 
w 
w 
w 
w 
w 
w 
w 
L 

BUMP, SET, SPIKE! Senior Tami Wilkin on 
sets the ball to Senior Kim Carver while Tami 
Belton gets ready for a po ible dig. 

HIGH TEN! Junior Shannon Jarboe runs out 
to get eniors Tami Wilkinson, Kim Carver, 
Tami Belton and Junior Teresa He s psyched 
up for the match. 

MUNCH! Fre hman Brandi Ramos gives all that she has to kill the 
ball. 

SENIOR PARENTS. enior Tami Belton, Kim Carver, Julie Fay, 
Mandy McCabe, Tammy Morris and Tami Wilkinson were honored with 
their parents before the match on enior Night. Kim Fay received for her 
sister, Julie Fay. 

69 



TIME TO LEARN 
First-time head coach Dirk Veld­

man took over a challenging job with 
few returning lettermen. Even 
though the team finished off with a 
2-7 record, it was an educational sea­
son for both team and coaching staff. 
"Although we didn't win a lot, I was 
pleased with their effort," said Veld­
man. Senior Roger Strack added, "I 
know I'm gonna miss football." 

The JV team suffered many inju­
ries and academic difficulties. John 
Harshbarger was in the coaching seat 
once again for the JV gridders. Soph-

I'VE FALLEN AND I CAN'T GET UP! oph­
omore Jeff Dick, Troy Shott and Senior Dave 
Van choyck wait for the whistle while Senior 
Brian Shewmaker is brought down by two VG 
defenders. 

Varsity Scores 

Fisher 
Heritage 
Rossville 
Arcola 
Atwood 
Villa Grove 

(Homecoming) 
Cerro Gordon 
Arthur 
Jamaica 

w 
w 
L 
L 
L 
L 

L 
L 
L 

omore Mike Nelsen said, "The worst 
is being hurt." Sophomore Josh 
Gregory added, "I felt the record 
didn't show the talent." 

There were many awards given out 
despite the record. Senior Chris 
Stoerger was named Second Team 
All Conference defense, MVP, most 
tackles and Co-captain. Senior Roger 
Strack, Tim Gadbury and Shannon 
Dick were also Co-captains. Senior 
Dave Van Schoyck received most im­
proved and Junior Marcus Wright 
was named best blocker. 

PASS THE BALL' enior Chris Stoerger 
stands at midfield, waiting to haul in the pas 
from the quarterback. 

JV Scores 

Fisher 
Heritage 
Rossville 
Arcola 
Atwood 
Villa Grove 
Cerro Gordo 
Arthur 

w 
w 
L 
L 
L 
L 
L 
L 

JV FOOTBALL. Mr. Harshbarger, Jason Dowell, Josh Gregory, Bob 
Day, Jeff Dick, Brad toerger, Jo h Nichol , Ja on Holt, Troy hott and 
Dave Guyot. 

VARSITY FOOTBALL. Brent Cribb , Marc Wright, Tim Gadbury, 
Kevin Walsh, Andy Dri coli, Chris toerger, Dave Van choyck, Matt 
Woolley, Shannon Dick, Jeff Dick, Jeff McCullough, Mr Har -h­
barger, Brian hewmaker, Roger Strack, Josh Nichol , Troy hott, 
Ryan Schnierle and Coach Veldman. 

70 



R-R-RIP. enior Shannon Dick starts off the introduction before the 
Homecoming football game. 

WRAP IT UP. enior and Athletic Trainer Jame Brewer wrap 
cia. mate Tim Gadbury' wrist. 

QUICKIE AND GO! Coache Veldman and Harshbarger call off plays 
while the player wait for their chance. 

ROCKED MY WORLD! enior Roger track weep the end while 
enior Chri toerger, Tim Gadbury and Matt Woolley know that the 

Groove Master can handle himself. 

CO-CAPTAIN eniors Roger track, Tim Gadbury, Chris toerger, 
and hannon D1ck 

71 



BEING LIKE 
MIKE 

The Michael Jordan wanna-be' may 
not have captured many win , but at 
lea t they beat the longtime rival, 
Cerro Gordo. The underclas men 
really made a difference. Freshmen 
John Laroe and Jacob Moore had 
starting positions by the end of the 
season. Almost all the underclass­
men saw varsity action. 

At the sports banquet, BH had one 
player make a conference team. Jun-

Varsity Scores 
Moweaqua 
Cerro Gordo 
Deland 
Arthur 
Villa Grove 
Atwood 
Lovington 
Arcola 
Shiloh 
Tuscola 
Cerro Gordo 
Argenta 
Arthur 
Tu cola 
Villa Grove 
Atwood 
Heritage 
Arcola 

L 
L 
L 
L 
L 
w 
L 
L 
L 
L 
w 
L 
L 
L 
L 
w 
L 
L 

ior Kevin Walsh made 2nd Team All 
Conference while also receiving 
awards for Co-MVP and Leading Re­
bounder. The only senior, Roger 
Strack got an award for Co-MVP. 
Junior Jeff McCullough was recog­
nized for Outstanding Defense. 

ophomore Ryan Schnierle not only 
had hot hands for scoring but re­
ceived an award for Most Assists. 
Fre hman John Laroe was rewarded 
for Best hooting Percentage. 

KI HIGH' enior Roger track take a jump· 
shot from the outside corner to help out the 
varsity team. 

DEFE SE! Freshmen Jacob Moore and Ernie 
Radmaker and Junior Brian Tieman are 
. howing off their defensive stand. 

JV Scores 
Moweaqua 
Cerro Gordo 
Deland 
Arthur 
Villa Grove 
Atwood 
Lovington 
Arcola 

hiloh 
Tuscola 
Cerro Gordo 
Argenta 
Arthur 
Tu cola 
Villa Grove 
Atwood 
Heritage 
Arcola 

L 
L 
w 
L 
w 
w 
w 
L 
w 
L 
w 
w 
L 
L 
L 
w 
w 
L 

BOY BA KETBALL Josh Gregory, Jeff Dick, Jacob Moore, ,Jeff 
McCullough, Roger track, Paul Fu. on, .John Laroe, Brad toerger, Ke­
vin Wal h, Chri Che tnut, Brent Cribb. and Ryan chnierle. 

And the winner are . Jumor Kevm Walsh, Jeff McCullough, 
• ophomore Ryan chnierle, enwr Roger track and Freshman John 
Laroe po e proudly at the pori.! Banquet 

72 



HOT ON THE RUN! Sophomore starter 
Ryan chnierle takes an easy layup through 
defenders. 

HOOPIN' TIME! Freshman John Laroe 
shoots over a defender while Junior Kevin 
Walsh looks for a rebound. 

PUMPIN' UP! Junior Kevin Wal h hoot.'! a 
jump shot tn the lane while cia mate Jeff 
McCullough blocks out! 

WI NER' enior Roger track is all smile. after he received his I THAT JORDAN? ophomore Jeff Dick concentrates on an open man 
award. while also trying to imitate Michael Jordan. 

73 



HOOP MEISTERS 
In the four years as head coach, 

Wingle has won the Bement Round 
Robin. On this year's all tournament 
team, Junior Shannon Jarboe and 
Senior Kim Carver were recognized. 

The numbers were smaller but 
that didn't keep Coach from win­
ning. Bement placed third in the 
LOVC. The inexperienced JV 
showed potential even though the 
record wasn't so good. The freshmen 
had a lot to learn to be able to play 
HS basketball. 

The sports banquet turned out 

JV Scores 
w 

well for everyone. Coach Wingle was 
pleased with the girls' season. Re­
ceiving conference titles were Jun­
iors Jenny Pope (second team) and 
Shannon Jarboe (honorable men­
tion). Senior Kim Carver was First 
Team and All-Area. Junior Jenny 
Pope had the Most Assists. Junior 
Shannon Jarboe received Best Free­
throw percentage. Senior Kim 
Carver was awarded MVP, Leading 

corer and Leading Rebounder. Kim 
was also the second girl in Bement 
history to make the First Team. 

FREE-THROW. Senior Kim Carver shoots 
her foul shots while Sophomore Tara ul­
lender take a breather. 

Oakland 
Assumption 
Villa Grove 
Cerro Gordo 
Tuscola 

W ACTION TIME! Junior Denise Arney, Karla 
L Nel en and Shannon Jarboe drive in on the 
L Riders to get a steal. 

Arcola 
Arthur 
Wapella 
Atwood-Hammond 
Villa Grove 
Cerro Gordo 
Tuscola 
Arcola 
University High 
Arthur 
Atwood-Hammond 
Maroa-Forsyth 
Niantic 

L 
L 
L 
w 
w 
L 
L 
L 
w 
w 
w 
w 
L 
w 

BLOCK OUT! Fre hman Kri ti Lane jogs in 
for a rebound while ophomore Misty Tieman 
and classmate Tara ullender block out. 

VARSITY. Tara ullender, Jeni McCullough, Kristi Becker, Laurie Ein­
horn, Karla Nelsen, Denise Arney, Jenny Pope, hannon Jarboe, Kim 
Carver, and Coach Wingle. 

JV. Coach Wingle, Tara ullender, Jeni McCullough, Kristi Becker, 
Laune Einhorn, Mary Ann Ayers, Melis a Ingrum, Kristi Lane, To­
sha Hooker, Lana Morgan. 

74 



WARM UP! ophomore Jem McCullough 
walk in to get classmate Tara Sullender's 
free-throw. 

Varsity Scores 

Oakland 
Assumption 
Villa Grove 
Cerro Gordo 
Tuscola 
Arcola 
Arthur 
Wapella 
Atwood-Hammond 
Villa Grove 
Cerro Gordo 
Tuscola 
Arcola 
University High 
Arthur 
Atwood-Hammond 
Maroa-Hammond 
Niantic 

w 
w 
w 
L 
L 
L 
L 
w 
w 
w 
w 
L 
L 
L 
w 
w 
L 
L 

JUMP FOR THE REBOUND! Junior Deni e 
Arney and Senior Kim Carver pu h around for 
rebound position when Junior hannon Jar­
boe shoots the ball. 

SENIOR NIGHT. enior Kim Carver gives 
her mom a flower and a big hug. 

UMBER 22! Junior Jenny Pope charge onto the floor to represent A WARD ! Junior hannon Jarboe, Jenny Pope and enior Kim Carver 
her chool and team. beam a they how off their awards given to them during the ports 

banquet. 

75 



TRACK OF TIME 
Although the BHS track team had 

no state qualifiers, they did have 
some great accomplishments. Junior 
Brian Tieman placed third in the 
boys Regionals in the triple jump. He 
had a leap of 39 feet, 11 inches. en­
ior Alan Deffenbaugh placed fifth at 
the Regionals in the high jump. 

None of the girls had state qualify­
ing time or leap . But the quad wa 
young with only one senior, Jennifer 
Rexroad. 

Special awards were given out at 
the sports banquet. Junior hannon 
Jarboe received Most Valuable Girl. 
Junior Denise Arney was named 
Most Promising. Junior Brian Tie­
man was also named Most Valuable 

1U LE P! Junior 'hannon Jarboe run 
her fa te t to keep her relay in a placing pot. 

Boy. 
Track was a sport you really had to 

stick with because meets were held 
on Friday evenings. Denise Shumard 
aid, "Friday nights are the toughest. 

Your friends are out while you're 
supporting the school athletics." 

LEAR RUN. ophomore Kristi Becker 
clears the hurdle and pushed for the next. 

...... 

TRACK. Brian Tieman, hawn Fuss, ,Jeff McCullough, Karla Nel en, 
Brandon honkwiler, Alan Deffenbaugh, Matt Woolley, Andy McClure, 
Deni e humard, Jason Dowell, Jeremy Jone , Paul Fuson, Coach Win­
gle, Jennifer Rexroad, Kristi Becker, Denise Arney, hannon Jarboe, 
Ryan chnierle, Mark Beasley. 

POWER NACK. Junior Denise Arney and emor Matt Wool! 
recharge as enior Andy McClure and Freshman Paul Fu on 
enjoy the company. In the background, Freshman Jeremy Wr 
prepare mentally for hi race. 

76 



CATCH HIM! ophomore Jason Dowell 
pushed to catch the runner in front of him. 

KNEE UP! Junior Jeff McCullough paces 
him elf in the mile. 

INHALE, EXHALE. Freshman Jeremy 
Wright tries to hang in there in the Ia t 50 
meter . 

TUCK! enior Alan Deffenbaugh tuck hi 
head to avoid the strong wind. 

BREATH. enior Andy McClure grabs some 
traction from the cinders to help out his 
team's time in the relay. 

77 



A LITTLE BINGO 
The baseball team had a slow start 

as the first three games of the season 
were cancelled. The young team 
waited a whole month to see its first 
win. Awards at the end of the season 
were given to Senior Shannon Dick 
for All Conference Designated Hitter 
and Most Valuable Player. Fresh­
man Ernie Radmaker was awarded 
Top Earned Running Average and 
Top Pitcher. Freshman John Laroe 
was named Most Improved while 
Junior Kevin Walsh received Top 
Fielding Percentage. Letters were 
given to Jeff Dick, Shannon Dick, 
Marcus Wright, Kevin Walsh, Josh 
Lietz, Jeff McCullough, Ryan 
Schnierle, Ernie Radmaker, John 
Laroe and Jeremy Wright. Sopho-

COME ON, G Y ! Waiting to bat, Fre hman 
Jason Retlly stand off to the side to watch the 
action. 

CLO E IN! Junior Brandon honkwiler raJ­
lie to trap a ball down the third base !me. 

more Jeni McCullough and Junior 
Jenny Pope kept stats all season. 

Varsity Scores 

Arcola 
Monticello 
Argenta 
St. Teresa 
Lovington 
Tuscola 
Warrensburg 
Monticello 
Blue Ridge 
Atwood 
Bethany 
Wapella 
Villa Grove 
Niantic 
Unity 

L 
L 
L 
L 
L 
L 
L 
L 
L 
L 
w 
w 
L 
L 
w 

GOOD FORM. Fre hman Ernie Radmaker 
pitche one in, using all of his concentration 
and effort. 

VARSITY BASEBALL. Ryan Schnierle, Kevin Walsh, Jeff McCullough, 
Marcus Wright, Ernie Radmaker, Jake Mann, Josh Nichols, Jason Rei!· 
ly, Josh Lietz, Jeff Dick, Andy McClure, John Laroe, Jeremy Wright and 
Coach Veldman. 

READY TO BAT. Juniors Josh Lietz, Jeff McCullough and Senior 
Shannon Dick watch the game from the sidelines. hannon was 
named First Team All Conference and econd Team All Area. 

78 



BREAK! Fre hmen John Laroe and Jeremy 
Wright catch a few z' before it is their turn to 
play. 

HOMER TIME! Sophomore Jake Mann con­
nects with the ball with hopes of a homer. 

GOOD EYE! Junior Marc Wright wait for a 
good pitch so he can knock it out of the ball­
park. 

TRETCH! ophomore Ryan chnierle does all he can to catch the ball and keep hi foot on the 
bag for an out. 

79 



SPIRIT MACHINE 
The cheerleading squad showed us 

all year that they were never lacking 
chool pirit. Under the direction of 

Mr . Karen Wilkinson, the cheer­
leaders didn't just decorate the 
chool for Homecoming. During Hal­

loween the lockers and hallways 
were hidden behind orange and 
black balloons and streamers. For 
Christmas, the lockers of basketball 
player were decorated with wrap­
ping paper and bows. The spirit post-

CAT H A BREEZE heerleader Heather 
L bell, Tam1 Belton, Tami Wilkin on, Carly 
Koebel, Meh a Ingrum and Deni e humard 
work to keep the run-through from blowing 
away. 

ers displayed in the hall ways 
throughout the various seasons 
showed what talented artists the 
cheerleaders were. The student body 
must have appreciated it because 
most of the balloons, streamers and 
posters were undisturbed. The candy 
given to players and the homecoming 
activities were continued but all the 
extras set the squad of cheerleaders 
apart from others. 

EATI G TI 1E! Freshman Heather Isbell 
and Carrie Bee bee work the conce sion to help 
pay off the debt. 

ARE YO DRENCHED? enior Tami 
cheer on the bulldogs after she ju t ran 
from town in the rain. 

VAR ITY CHEERLEADER . Julie Fay, Tami Wilkinson, Deni e Ar­
ney, Den1. e humard, Tam1 Belton and Carly Koebel. 

JV CHEERLEADERS. Machelle Hill, Carrie Beebee, Melis a In 
grum and Heather Isbell. 

80 



OH, NO' enior Julie Fay, Tami Wilkin on 
and Carty Koebel cheer the ba ketball player · 
on during a ten e moment. 

DECK THE HALL . Junior Deni e Arney 
and Deni e humard put the fini hing touche 
on the boy bathroom door at Chri. tmas. 

WHAT A ME ! enior Julie Fay smile de­
spite several attempts to get out the paint 
splattered all over her sister's outfit. Junior 
Denise Arney look on in amusement. 

AWARD-WINNING PERFORMANCE. The cheer leading squad 
shows why the varsity quad won awards at summer camp. 

GOOD JOB, GIRLS! Mrs. Karen Wilkinson honors Juniors Denise Shu­
mard, Deni e Arney, eniors Julie Fay Cqrh· l( oebel and Tami Wilkin­
son at the ports banquet. 

81 



TIDAL WAVE! enior Matt Woolley jump 
on the equipment while ~emor Tim Gad bury, 
Roger track, and Chri toerger try to teady 
them. elve . 

TIME TO MOVE ON. enior Pre ident Tim 
Gadbury leads the class of 92 toward high 
school graduation by moving hi ta. el. 

YOU 'EE, LADlE AND GE 'TLEMEN . 
~enior Julie Fay addre><. e the audience 
ing a how choir performance. 

SENIOR ACTIVITIES 
TAMI BELTON 
Volleyball 1 4; Track 1, 3; Cheerleading 2, 4; 
Annual taff 3; B Club 3, 4; FHA 2-4 (VP 4); 
Homecoming 2 (Lovington), 4 (Bement). 

JAME BREWER 
Football trainer 1-4; Ba ketball trainer - 4; 
Ba eball trainer 1-4; Girl Ba ketball trainer 
3, 4; panish Club 4 (Pre 4); cholastic Bowl 
4. 

LI A BUCKNER 
Basketball 1; Flag Corp 2; Jazz Ensemble 1; 
FHA 3, 4. 

KIM CARVER 
Basketball 1-4 (2nd Team 3, 1st Team 4, All 
Area 3, 4; All Tournament Team 3, 4; MVP 4; 
Leading corer and Leading Rebounder 4); 
Volleyball 4; Track 1, 2; Annual taff 4 (Co­
Editor 4); French Club 2; panish Club 3, 4; B 
Club 1-4; Girls tate Alternate 3. 

ALA. DEFFENBAUGH 
Basketball 1, 2; Track 1-4; wmg Choir 1, 3, 4; 

prmg Play 3; B Club 1-4; FHA 2. 

HANNO 'DICK 
Football 2-4 (Co-capt 4); Basketball 3; Ba e­
ball 1-4 (1 t Team All Conference, MVP); B 
Club 2-4; Homecoming 4. 

JULIE FAY 
Volleyball 1-4; Cheerleading 1-4; wing Choir 

1-4; Jazz Ensemble 1-:~; Thespians 2-4; Spring 
Play 1-3 ( tudent Director 3); Student Coun­
cil 2, 4; French Club 1, 2; Spanish Club 3, 4 
(VP 4); B Club 2-4; FHA 1; :'1/HS 3, 4; Home­
coming 4 (Queen 4); D.A.RE :~.Girls tate 3 
(Alternate). 

TIM GADB RY 
Football 1, 2, 4; Basketball!, l frack 1; Swing 
Choir 1-4; Jazz Ensemble 1·4, pring Play 3; 

tudent Council 1, 2; Annual ~taff 1; French 
Club 1, 2; B Club 1-4; Class Officer 1-4 (Pres); 
DAR award 4; JP ou a award 4; Homecoming 
4; District (!MEA) 3, 4; Honors Band 4. 

CARLY KOEBEL 
Basketball 1; Volleyball 1, 2; Cheerleader 1-4; 
Jazz Ensemble 1; tudent Council 1-4 (Treas. 
3, 4); French Club 1, 2, B Club 1-4; Homecom­
ing 4; panish Club 3. 

ROBB LARSO 
Baseball manager 3; pnng Play stagehand 3; 

ew taff 4; Annual Staff 3; FHA 3, 4. 

MA DY McCABE 
Ba ketball 1-3, Volleyball 1, 2 (manager 3, 4); 
Track 1-3; Jazz Ensemble 1, 3, 4; Annual taff 
2, 3; B Club 1-4; FHA 2, 3 ( ec 'Tre ); pani h 
Club 3. 

A DY McCLURE 
Baseball 2, 4; Track 1 ·4, ews taff 3; B Club 
1-4. 

BREAKING OUT' eniors Tami Morris, Kim 
Carver and Tam1 Benton bust out the door 
after graduation practice. 

ADDING THE FINAL TOUCHE enior PA SING TIME. enior Jim Brewer, 
Lar on, Andy McClure and Tami Wilki 
talk prior to graduation. 

82 

Amy helton finishe painting the busme 
window during art clas . 



NEVER ~A Y GOODBYE. enior Choru 
members provide stirring words to the class 
while the audience listens during graduation. 

TAMMY MORRI 
Basketball 1, 2; Volleyball 1, 2, 4; Track 2; 
French Club 1, 2; B Club 1-4; FHA 1-3; pan­
i h Club 1-4. 

MICHAEL POTHOFF 

,JENNIFER REXROAD 
Track 1, 2, 4; Cheerleader 1; Jazz Ensemble 1-
3; Library Club 1; B Club 1-4. 

AMY SHELTO 
pring Play 2, 3 (Art Comm.); tudent Coun­

Cil 3, 4, ews taff 2-4 (As ist, Ed. 3, Ed. 4); 
Annual Staff 4 (Co-Editor); panish Club 3, 4 
(Treas. 4); NH 3, 4; Homecoming 4; Lifesav­
er 2-4; Tutor 2; D.A.R.E. 2-4; Art Club 2-4 
(Women's Club Award 1, chola tic Art 
Award 4, Regional Art Award 4); Girl tate 
Delegate 3. 

BRIAN HEWMAKER 
Football 3, 4; Ba ketball 3; B Club 3, 4. 

KENT HONK\\- ILER 
Football 1, 2; tudent Council 4; FHA 3; 
Homecoming 4 (King). 

AMY LAGLE 
French Club 2; FHA 2, 4. 

CHRI ~TOERGER 
Football 1-4; Ba eball 2, 3; B Club 1-4. 

WHAT ON EARTH IS GOING ON? enior 
hannon Dick laugh hystencally while en 

iors Robb Lar on and Mike Pothoff li ten at 
tentively to what emor Kent honkwiler i 
. aying at brunch 

WHAT DID THEY SAY? enior. Amy Iagle YOU HO LDN'T HAVE! enior Amy he l­
and Tammy Morris try to figure out what is ton give .Julie Fay a hug after receiving a card. 
being said during enior brunch. Tami Belton look on. 

ROGER TRACK 
Football 1-4 (Co-capt 4); Ba ketball 1-4 (Co­
MVP); Baseball 1-3 (All Conf. 3); Track 1; B 
Club 1-4; Cia. Officer 1-4 (VP); Homecoming 
4. 

CHRI THOMP 0. 
Jazz Ensemble 1-4; The pian. 3; Spring Play 
2, 3; tudent Council 2, 3, 4; French Club 1, 2; 

chola tic Bowl 2, 3, 4 (Conf. Champ. 4); Ill. 
~tate cholar 4; H 3, 4. 

DAVID VAN SCHOYCK 
Football 1, 2, 4; Baseball 2; French Club 2; B 
Club 1, 2, 4; Class Officer 3, 4 ( ec 'Treas); 
Homecoming 4. 

TAMI WILKIN ON 
Basketball 1, 2; Volleyball 1-4; Cheerleader 1, 
3, 4; wing Choir 1-4; Jazz En emble 1-4; The­
spams 3, 4; pring Play 1-3; tudent Council 
1-4 (Pre . 4); French Club 1, 2; B Club 1-4; 
Cia. Officer 1, 2 ( ec!rreas I, 2); NH 3, 4; 
DAR Award 4; Arion Award 4; Homecoming 4; 

pani h Club 3; IMEA All 'tate 3, 4 (Honor 
Choru ); Lifesavers 3, 4. 

MATT WOOLLEY 
Football 2, 3, 4; Track 4, tudent Council 1; B 
Club 2, 3, 4. 

GOOD JOB GIRLS! Seniors Tami Wilkm on 
and Kim Carver receive Honorable tudent 
Athlete Awards at graduation. 

HANG TIME! enior Carly Koebel hang· 
from the bar at the big park after cheerlead­
ing picture . 

83 



EARLY MORNING WAKE-UP! Freshman 
arah Wright and ophomore Nicole harp 

walk into school after being dropped off by the 
bu . 

84 

CHECKIN' IT TWICE. Junior Jeff McCul­
lough take tats during the football game 
with Cerro Gordo. 



YOU DON'T A Y! ophomore Andy .Jayne 
and Fre hman heila Earle have a good laugh 
in the lower hallway during the lunch hour. 

WHAT DO I NEED? Freshman Becky Clod­
felter checks her locker for the books needed 
for her homework a signments. 

HEADIN' HOME Senior Andy McClure and 
Mandy McCabe pack up to go home after a 
long day. 

WHAT A RIOT! Fre hman Ernie Radmaker 
listens clo ely while cia mate Alex Logue 
laughs out loud during the u ual lunch hour 
go ip. 

85 



STATE BANK OF 
BEMENT 

Open Monday Thru Saturday 
Lobby Hours 9 AM-3 PM 

Walk-Up Window 8 AM-4:30 PM 
Drive-Up Window 8 AM-4:30PM 

Friday 8 AM-5:30 PM 

180 East Bodman 
Bement, Illinois 61813 

217-678-2321 
Member FDIC 

:::. :::::'''T.....--------..... _~· ··=· ,,:::;=:-- ,..-. .._ __ 
--~~-

w ~~ 



ARMS WORTH 
APPLIANCE 

GE- Maytag 
Roper 

RCA- Zenith 

Bill Armsworth 
Larry Reeves 

205 West Center 
Monticello, Illinois 

217-762-7121 

BEMENT 

Bement Manor 
601 North Morgan 
Bement, IllinOIS 61813 
(217) 678-2191 

Lula Robertson 
Adm1n1strator 

BEMENT BOWL 

112 S. Macon 
Bement, IL 6181...3 

Rick And Donna Harris 

BEMENT GRAIN CO • ... ~ 
FOOD MART 

BEMENT 
GRAIN 

COMPANY 

BIRCH 
BUS 

SERVICE 

148 W. Moultrie 
Bement 

Rt. 105 Bement, IL 
678-5451 

"Where Friends Do Business" 
Bement, IL 61813 

HARRY PORTER, CLU 
AGENT 

Insurance And 
Investment Group 

201 E. Bodman 
Bement, IL 61813 

orr. Ph: 217-670·0232 
Res. Ph: 217·670-4883 

Life- llealth- Auto- lfome- Farm 

87 



68 

CHARLIE'S PIZZA 
CHERYL'S 

SEWING ROOM 
We Congratulate 
The Students Of 

Bement High School 

116 West Bodman 
Bement, IL 6181.3 

217-678·4:321 

U~L 

Supporting Jl~,\·ll~~· - • .• .. 

.. A Good Place to Call Home" 

Your local Independent Agency since 190 1 

Keith M. Bell 

Irene M. Hooker 

BEMENT • 678-2881 

Custom Sewing 
AJtorntions & Mooong 

Wa!Sdns Doakw 

Ct...-yt Hlte: S78-5811 
632 f(. lbcon, Bement 



Plant Phone R Home Phone 
5&4·2266 ~ 564-2353 

CIMCO 
CHUCK'S LOCKER 

SERVICE 
COMPLETE CUSTOM BUTCHERING 

and PROCESSING 

P.O. Box 127 
Bement, IL 6181.3 

IVESDALE. ILLINOIS 61851 

MON • FRI. 8·5 PM 
SAT.· 8·12 

217-678-22.31 

DOBSON'S TRUE VALUE 

1.48 North Macon 
Bement, IL 

21.7-678-8.31.1. 

OIL 

HILLARD 

COMPANY 

Box 205 
Ivesdale, IL 

61851 

217-564-2307 

FILIPPO'S 
PIZZA 

ITALIAN FOOD 

200 South Market 
Monticello, Illinois 

217-762-2921 

, 
, .J ".A 

309 North Market 
MonUcello, IL 61656 

217·762·9911 

DON'S 
D&H 

SUNOCO 

149 S. Macon 
Bement, IL 61813 

217-678-8126 
Don Hooker, Owner 

• 

89 



90 

HEATH'S, INC. 

Bridge Street 
Monticello, Illinois 61856 

~ 
JOHN DEERE 

Where Service Is The Key 
For Over 60 Years 

DURBIN'S 
GENERAL 

CONTRACTING 

300 N. Piatt 
Bement, IL 61818 

217-678-5922 

217-762-2534 

C.J. MORRIS 
& SONS 

A Complete Line 
of Farm Implements 

Rte 105 South 
Bement, IL 61813 

217-678-2211 217-678-7661 

JOHN A. SOCHOR, D.D.S. 

2.3.3 East South St. 

Cerro Gordo, IL 61.81.8 



~KUBOTA 
Nothing like it on earth JENNINGS 

IMPLEMENT COMPANY WHITE FARM EQUIPMENT 

Harold, Juanita, Leslie, Janet, Jason, Gary, Dana, Ashley, Scott, Carol, Sarah, Amy, Pat, Tom, John, and Bill 

401 South Washington 
Bement, Jllinois 6181.3 

217-678-24.31 

108 S. Piatt • 678-8221 
With 24-hour answering service for your convenience 

AND COMING IN 1991-93: A SP£CIAL T££N S£CTION 

91 



RING 
CAN 

CORP. 

400 W. Burnside Rd. 
Monticello, IL 61856 

217-762-9843 

BECKER 
TRUCK LANE 

Used Cars And Trucks 
Engine Repair: 
Major & Minor 

849 NORTH CHAMPAIGN 
BEMENT, ILLINOIS 

~ 
8T~-1?Jc.AJ· 

{]J~Jalo/V 

&:. g;,/1/11/!9 6~er 
t:Jw/u:r, 6vu5 ~ 

262-ssso 

T HAE~ ~'\,~ \v ~ ~~~":"~ 
C~'J 119E Soomon 

Bemeni . IL 61813 

JAMES L. AYERS 

Attorney At Law 

114 S. Charter 
Monticello, IL 61856 

Office: 217-762-3661 
Home: 217-762-7957 

THE TULIP 
TREE 

121 E. Bodman 

Bement, IL 61813 

217-678-4871 



I 

$ 

CHAPMAN AGENCY 

Experienced - Dependable 

Insurance Counsel 
103 S. Jackson St. 

P.O. Box 110 
lltdepe~Nient Fenn 
m.ur.nc. Agema 

olllllnola ........ l lndependcn/ 
Insurance 

Agent. 
Cerro Gordo, IL 61818-0110 

217-763-4001 
Martha Glennon 
Todd Henricks 

L'-~ 

First 
Class. 

You'll find that's the way we think of you at the First! 
You're important to us and we want to treat you just 1hat 
way--First class. 

-

We're open when you need us-7:30am to 9:00pm (tillO:OO pm on 
Friday and Saturday) .•. Drive-up tellers on duty for your 
convenience! Easy Answer A TM cards also available. 

FIRST STATE BANK 
hiJiitillill lli 

301 W, M.\111, PAIOX%70. MOHTlCB.LO,IU..IIIOIS ... ,. (21l)lU.f4)1 

JORDAN'S DARDER SHOP 
WALK·IHo ONLY 

I 10 [, WAOHIHOTOH 
loiOHTICCLLO, IL 8 I 8!18 

rH. 781·1711 

IIAUC[JOAOAN 
0WHCII 

t:::f? andofph '~ 
Hasrslyllng Slud1o 
for Men & Women 

phone for eppolnlmenl 
(217) 678·!l671 
201 S. Macon 
Bemeni,IL 61813 

Best Wishes! 

MONTICELLO 
AUTO SUPPLY 

31.3 West Main Street 
Monticello, Illinois 

217-762-2911 

93 



UR. MARK R. HUDSON 

1006 B South Market 
Monticello, IL 61856 

(217) 762·9456 

Famlly Dentistry . 
Office Hours 

dy Appointment 

Congratulations and Best Wishes for a Bright Future 
1992 B ment High School Graduates 

[:J 
Parkland College 

The Prombe 0 Parkland b \\aiting For You. 

BACK FROM THE TOUR. Juniors Gwen 
Bate , Tere a He. , Clint Zoch, ophomore 
Tara ullender, Jim mith and enior Mi­
chael Pothoff walk back from the football 
field and a great round of golf. 

ANOTHER DAY. Freshman Chris Chestnut 
and ophomore cott Hender on head to clas 
reluctantly m the lower hallway. 

94 

DR. RODNEY P. KRUSE 

MONTICELLO 
CHIROPRACTIC CLINIC 
113 E. Wethington 
Monticello, IL 61856 
(217) 762·9446 

FRANKLIN 
LIFE 

INSURANCE 

301 E. Fremont 
Bement, IL 61813 

678-8439 

Gene Schnierle 

Thanks, Gene! 



Tami B, you bring us incredible joy! We're very proud of you. Love, Mom and Dad. 
Bob and Mary Brewer - Good luck, Jim! 
Lisa Buckner - you make me so proud to be your Mother. I love you. 
Congratulations! We love you, Kim! Iva, Chris, Li a, herry and Heather Carver. 
Congratulations Alan and the Class of '92. Good Luck in the future! 
The Deffenbaugh' Richard, Peggy and Tyna. 
Pat, Richard, and Kimberlee - Julie, the "Force" be with you! 
John & heryl Gadbury - Congratulation to the Cia of "92"! 
To our #1 SPECIAL daughter. May all your dreams come true, Mandy. We love you! Mom & Dad. 
Andy - We are very proud of you - Jack, Sue & Neil McClure. 
John and Doris Morris - Good luck and we love you, Tammy. 
Mary helton - Congratulations! I love you, Amy! 
Amy: The years of high chool are done, and your future's just begun. Best Wishe , M&M. 
Deak, Janet and Craig Shonkwiler - Congratulations! You made it! 
Raymond Stoerger Family - "May all your dream come true!" We love you, Christopher! 
Clifford & Maurine track - We love you, Roger. 
Be t Wishes to the Clas of '92 - Fred and Pat Thompson. 
Jack & Connie Harrington - Congratulations, Dave. YOU DONE IT!!! Love from all of us. 
Congratulations, Tami - Be t Wishes to the Class of '92. 

95 



96 



HOTSHOT ! Freshmen Ja on Ben. on 
Mike Hawn how us what cool dude look 

NG AT IT! Junior Debra Dodge bur­
to finish up her homework before class 

HELP!! ophomore Jeremy Jones 
at learmng how to weld in shop. 

U ICAL CHAIR ! Freshman Angela Nel­
gets prepared for Drama Class. 

FRE HMEN. Kristi Lane, Twanna Je. ie, Heather I bell, Lana Morgan, Tara Lamb, Robin 
Miller talk it up during homeroom while David Mago is bored to death with their conver. ation .' 

OPHOMORE HANGOUT. ophomores Ja on Holt, teve Gadbury, Josh Nichol , Bob Day, 
Adam Auth and Tim Hite guard their clas ' hangout. 

97 



Airsman, Joe 27, 34, 36, 53. 
ARMSWORTH APPLIANCE 87. 
Arney, Denise 12, 26, 42, 44, 46, 49, 
55, 59, 66, 67, 68, 74, 75, 76, 80, 81. 
Auth, Adam 28, 97. 
A YER , JAME 92. 
Ayers, Mary Ann 1, 11, 30, 42, 44, 
46, 47, 74. 
Baker, Jeremy 10. 
Bates, Gwen 3, 16A, 16B, 19, 26, 
38, 42. 
Bates, Jenny 30, 38, 42. 
Bates, Steve 32. 
Beasley, Mark 13, 18, 26, 76. 
BECKER TRUCKING 92. 
Becker, Kri ti 28, 42, 46, 53, 68, 74 
76. ' 
Beebe, Carrie 30, 44, 45, 67, 80. 
BELL INSURANCE 88. 
Belton, Tami 8, 10, 20, 40, 47, 52, 
54, 55, 67, 68, 69, 80, 82, 83, 100. 
BEMENT BOWL 87. 
BEMENT GRAIN 87. 
BEMENT MANOR 87. 
BEMENT SUPER K 87. 
Benson, Jason 30, 97. 
Benson, Josh 7, 16B, 26, 37, 42. 
Bentley, Joann 32. 
Benzek, Diane 34. 
Blickenstaff, Nikki 19, 28, 39, 46, 
49, 68. 
Bowlin, Della 33. 
Bowlin, Will 33. 
Brewer, James 10, 20, 25, 46, 47, 
52, 82. 
Buckner, Lisa 16A, 16C, 21, 25, 40, 
42, 53, 57. 
Butterick, Jason 12, 28, 29, 39, 44, 
45, 46, 47. 
Butterick, Louise 33. 
Carpenter, Joann 34. 
Carver, Kim 10, 16C, 16D, 21, 25, 
43, 46, 47, 66, 68, 69, 74, 75, 82, 83, 
100. 
Carver, Lisa 16B, 26, 34, 39, 46, 48, 
49, 54, 67, 68, 69. 
CHAPMAN AGENCY 93. 
CHARLIE'S PIZZA 88. 
CHERYL'S SEWING ROOM 88. 
Chestnut, Chris 6, 30, 44, 45, 72. 
CHUCK'S LOCKER 89. 
CIMCO 89. 
Clodfelter, Becky 30, 46, 85. 
Corum, Gene 32. 

98 

INDEX 
COUNTRY COMPANIES 87. 
Cribbs, Brent 16B, 28, 70, 72. 

Gudauskas, Minnie 34, 35, 58. 
Guyot, David 28, 42, 70. 

Da~n~Cf~ !J(:z~~ 
Day, Bob 5, 28, 70, 97. 
Defend, Virginia 2, 34, 35, 36, 64. 
Deffenbaugh, Alan 1, 5, 16D, 20, 
44, 46, 76, 77. 
Dick, Evelyn 33. 
Dick, Jeff 16, 17, 28, 70, 72, 73, 78. 
Dick, Shannon 8, 16B, 21, 25, 47, 
70, 71, 78, 83. 
Dishman, Carol 33. 
Dishman, Jim 33. 
Doan, Bob 32, 52. 
DOBSON'S TRUE VALUE 89. 
Dodge, Debbie 14, 97. 
Dodge, Jack 33. 
Dowell, Jason 4, 7, 13, 40, 42, 70, 
76, 77. 
Driscoll, Andy 12, 28, 46, 70. 
Drobena, Chris 12, 26, 27, 42, 59. 
Drobena, Jennifer 30, 45. 
DURBIN CONTRACTING 90. 
Durbin, Josephine 33. 
Earles, Sheila 6, 17, 30, 68, 84. 
Eichelberger, Deb 36, 42. 
Einhorn, Laurie 6, 26, 39, 40, 41, 
58, 74. 
Ellis, Jeremy 30. 
England, Jennifer 11, 19, 30. 
Enyart, Kendra 28, 42, 44. 
Fairbanks, Allison 16, 28, 40, 46. 
Fay, Cory 31, 59. 
Fay, Julie 8, 14, 20, 41, 44, 46, 47, 
48, 53, 55, 67, 68, 69, 80, 81, 82, 83. 
Fay, Kim 31, 55, 68, 69. 
Felty, Ronna 16D, 26, 53, 60. 
Fernalld, Holly 64. 
FILLIPPO'S 89. 
FIRST STATE BANK OF 
MONTICELLO 93. 
Flavin, Tonya 34, 68. 
Flood, Cathy 6, 34, 36, 41, 55. 
Fogerson, Lisa 16, 28, 40. 
FOXY LOCKS 92. 
Fuson, Paul 6, 31, 34, 44, 47, 72, 
76. 
Fuss, Shawn 15, 26, 76. 
Gadbury, Steve 28, 57. 
Gadbury, Tim 9, 16D, 20, 41, 44, 
45, 47, 55, 70, 71, 82. 
Garrett, Adam 7, 11, 31. 

Hamilton, Jani 32. 
HARDEE' 89. 
Harshbarger, John 34, 35, 36, 46, 
62, 70, 71. 
Hawn, Michael 45, 57, 97. 
Hawn, Ryan 26, 61. 
HEATH'S, INC. 90. 
Henderson, Scott 28, 65. 
Hendrix, Charles 32. 
Henricks, Jane 34, 36. 
Hensley, Tom 2, 34, 36, 56, 60. 
Hess, Teresa 16D, 26, 46, 47, 48, 54, 
68, 69. 
High, Carol 2, 26, 40, 46, 54. 
Hill, Machelle 16, 16C, 28, 40, 65, 
67, 80. 
HILLARD OIL 89. 
Hite, Amy 19, 26, 68. 
Hite, Tim 5, 12, 28, 42, 47, 54. 
Hodel, Martin 64. 
Holt, Jason 28, 70, 97. 
Hooker, Tosha 17, 30, 31, 74. 
HUDSON, DR. MARK 94. 
Ingrum, Angie 26, 34, 40, 42, 46, 49, 
53. 
Ingrum, Melissa 31, 44, 45, 58, 74, 
80. 
Isbell, Heather 31, 67, 80, 97. 
Isbell, Shane 28, 46. 
Jamison, Teresa 16. 
Jarboe, Shannon 26, 41, 42, 44, 46, 
55, 66, 68, 69, 74, 75, 76. 
Jayne, Andy 5, 28, 85. 
JENNINGS IMPLEMENT 91. 
Jessie, Twanna 31, 50, 97. 
Jones, Jeremy 28, 45, 76, 97. 
JORDAN'S BARBER SHOP 93. 
Kline, Eric 61, 64. 
Koebel, Carly 9, 10, 21, 42, 44, 47, 
55, 67' 80, 81, 83. 
KRUSE, DR. RODNEY 94. 

Lamb, Tara 12, 17, 31, 42, 44, 46, 
50. 

Gregory, Josh 12, 28, 46, 47, 70, 72. Lane, Kristi 31, 44, 50, 74, 97. 



Laroe, John 12, 31, 42, 46, 50, 52, 
59, 66, 72, 73, 78, 79. 
Larson, Erika 6, 31, 45. 
Larson, Robb 18, 21, 40, 44, 54, 82, 
83. 
Lash, John 37. 
Lawson, Brandi 31, 45, 55, 68. 
Lefever, Kent 19, 34, 49, 51, 62. 
Leisner, Deb 61, 64. 
Lewis, Jill 3, 16C, 19, 28, 40. 
L&H SUNOCO 89. 
Lietz, Josh 26, 46, 54, 78. 
Loftus, Tom 32. 
Logue, Alex 31, 50, 85. 
Magos, David 31, 63, 97. 
Manint, Ryan 31, 42, 45, 57. 
Mann, Jacob 5, 16D, 28, 38, 40, 41, 
42, 47, 78, 79. 
Martin, Dave 32. 
McCabe, Mandy 6, 10, 15, 16D, 22, 
29, 45, 47, 55, 68, 69, 85. 
McClure, Andy 22, 46, 57, 76, 77, 
78, 82, 84. 
McCullough, Jeff 12, 26, 70, 72, 73, 
77, 78, 84. 
McCullough, Jeni 28, 29, 46, 67, 68, 
74, 75. 
Miller, Bob 4, 17, 26, 27. 
Miller, Robin 30, 31, 40, 44, 45. 
Mitchell, Jaydee 1, 10, 28, 42, 49, 
55. 
Mitchell, Kacy 42, 50, 51. 
Moore, Jacob 19, 30, 31, 52, 72. 
MONTICELLO AUTO SUPPLY 
93. 
Morgan, Lana 31, 50, 74. 
Morgan, Mary 33. 
CJ MORRIS & SONS 90. 
Morris, Tammy 5, 6, 14, 16A, 16B, 
23, 47, 53, 54, 68, 69, 82, 83, 100. 
Muhaney, Georgia 33. 
Nale, Bobbi 28. 
Nelsen, Angela 31, 41. 
Nelsen, Karla 26, 27, 39, 41, 44, 45, 
46, 54, 55, 66, 68, 7 4, 76. 
Nelsen, Michael 28, 58. 
Newlin, Jerry 34. 
NEWS-RECORD 91. 
Nichols, Josh 5, 28, 42, 70, 78. 

PARKLAND COMMUNITY 
COLLEGE 94. 
Parrish, Karen 60. 
Poague, Stephanie 31, 40, 44, 68. 

INDEX 
Pope, Jenny 27, 30, 42, 44, 46, 55, 
68, 74, 75. 
Porter, Harry 52. 
Pothoff, Michael 1, 16D, 23, 63, 83, 
100. 
Radmaker, Ernie 31, 45, 72, 78, 85. 
Rahn, Cathy 2, 34, 35, 36, 63. 
Ramos, Brandi 13, 31, 39, 46, 68, 
69. 
RANDOLPH'S 93. 
Reed, Scott 54. 
Reilly, Jason 28, 45, 78. 
Rexroad, Crystal 1, 29. 
Rexroad, Jennifer 5, 10, 22, 44, 47, 
61, 76, 100. 
Riley, Crystal 29, 40. 
RING CAN CORP. 92. 

Schnierle, Ryan 29, 39, 40, 41, 46, 
70, 72, 73, 76, 78, 79. 
Sharp, Donna 34, 41, 49, 55, 62. 
Sharp, Nicole 19, 29, 58, 65, 84. 
Shelton, Amy 9, 10, 16A, 16C, 16D, 
23, 41, 42, 43, 46, 47, 48, 49, 51, 82, 
83, 85. 
Shewmaker, Brian 11, 22, 49, 51, 
76, 78. 
Shonkwiler, Kent 8, 20, 22, 25, 42, 
59, 61, 83. 

hott, Dorthy 33. 
Shott, Sheri 1, 16B, 16D, 26, 39, 41, 
51. 
Shott, Troy 16D, 29, 52, 70. 
Shumard, Brian 29, 59. 
Shumard, Denise 16, 16D, 26, 40, 
41. 
Shumard, Keela 14, 19, 29, 40, 62, 
65. 
Slagle, Amy 16D, 23, 40, 44, 51, 58, 
83. 
Smith, Jim 29, 52, 64. 
Snyder, Lora 31, 49, 52. 
Snyder, Tom 12, 29, 65. 
SOCHOR, DR. JOHN 90. 
Somers, Mark 33. 
STATE BANK OF BEMENT 86. 
Stevens, Darrell 32. 
Stoerger, Brad 29, 59, 70, 72. 
Stoerger, Chris 16, 16B, 24, 59, 67, 
70, 71, 82. 
Stoerger, Jamie 29, 45, 57. 
Strack, Roger 9, 23, 25, 44, 61, 66, 
70, 71, 72, 73, 82. 
Sullender, Tara 13, 29, 42, 46, 68, 

74, 75. 
Tabaka, Jackie 47. 
Tallman, David 52. 
Taylor, Linda 34, 46, 52, 68. 
Taylor, Merle 34, 36, 59. 
Thompson, Chris 16B, 16D, 24, 42, 
45, 4 7' 48, 52, 60. 
Thompson, Jeremy 7, 31, 54, 63. 
Thompson, Wendy 26. 
Tieman, Brian 1, 16, 18, 26, 39, 41, 
72, 76. 
Tieman, Misty 16, 19, 29, 40, 56, 
57, 74. 
Tieman, Travis 16A, 25, 26, 40. 
Totten, Cindy 31, 58. 
Tracy, Holly 29, 40, 42, 46, 72. 
Tracy, Tim 32. 
TULIP TREE 92. 
Vance, Hillary 31, 42, 63. 
Van Schroyck, David 8, 17, 24, 59, 
61, 70. 
Veldman, Dirk 35, 36, 52, 70, 71, 
78. 

Walsh, Kevin 5, 26, 47, 50, 52, 70, 
72, 73, 78. 
Warnes, Barb 33. 
Wells, Jeff 14, 26, 41, 44, 45. 
Wilkinson, Karen 34, 36, 57, 81. 
Wilkinson, Tami 8, 10, 24, 41, 42, 
44, 45, 47, 48, 49, 55, 67, 68, 69, 80, 
81, 82, 83. 
Wingle, John 34, 36, 56, 74, 76. 
Wood, Paula 12, 16, 29, 40, 46, 54. 
Woolley, Matt 5, 16D, 24, 41, 46, 
70, 71, 76, 82. 
WRIGHT TOUCH 92. 
Wright, Jeremy 31, 45, 57, 76, 77, 
78, 79. 
Wright, Jesse 31, 54. 
Wright, Margie 33. 
Wright, Marcus 5, 12, 26, 27, 49, 
70, 78, 79. 
Wright, Sarah 31, 68, 84. 
Yokley, Cindy 29, 38. 
Yokley, Lorrie 16A, 51, 53, 62. 
York, Mark 34, 45. 
Zoch, Clint 26, 46, 53. 

99 



I've been in a lot of activities at 
school, but few were so demanding 
and fun at the same time. A lot of 
work goes into a yearbook, yet we 
had an incredible year! I'm just sorry 
that I didn't go out the years before. 
You get to know what the high 
school has to offer. You also see peo­
ple at their best and sometimes most 
awkward moments. I wish I could 
convince more people to go out for 
Annual Staff because when you are 
out of high school the book will be 
your memories! The more ideas the 
staff has the better the book will re­
flect how everything really hap-
pened. I hope everyone enjoys the 
book as much as we enjoyed making 
it. Good Luck next year! 

Editor 
Amy Shelton 

MAKING A BREAK' enior Tami Belton, Jennifer Rexroad, Tammy Morris, Mike Hothoff, 
and Kim Carver how that they are anxiou to leave. 

Everyone makes complaints be­
cause they aren't in the yearbook 
enough to atisfy them. The year­
book is a lot harder than the average 
student thinks. No one person ini­
tially tries to keap individuals out. 
This year one of the main focu es 
was to get everyone in at least once. 
We made our goal!! Now it is the stu­
dent body's turn. If you have a com­
plaint join the staff and make a 
change. I really enjoyed working on 
the staff. My favorite part was the 
sports but I'm sure you already knew 
that. GOOD LUCK with next year's 
book and enjoy BHS. 

Editor 
Kimberly L. Carver 

100 


















